2004
Bibliography
of Publications

Compiled and edited by

Marylouise Lindsey

Library Associate
and

Tim Mason, M.L.S.
Technical Services Librarian

Gibson D. Lewis Health Science Library
University of North Texas Health Science Center at Fort Worth

July 2005






Table of Contents

Introduction iii
Summary of 2004 Publications by Department iv
List of Journals vi
Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine 1

Family Medicine 1
Internal Medicine 3
Manipulative Medicine 6
Obstetrics and Gynecology 7
Pathology and Anatomy 7
Pediatrics 8
Surgery 8
Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences 11
Biomedical Sciences 11
Cell Biology and Genetics 12
Integrative Physiology 15
Molecular Biology and Immunology 19
Pharmacology and Neuroscience 24
School of Public Health 33
Biostatistics 33
Environmental and Occupational Health 34
Epidemiology 37
Health Management and Policy 39
Social and Behavioral Sciences 41
Students 45
Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine 45
Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences 46
School of Public Health 50

Author Index 51






Introduction

The 2004 Bibliography of Publications cites journal articles, books, book chapters, editorial
letters, and book reviews, both print and electronic, published by 192 authors under the
auspices of the University of North Texas Health Science Center at Fort Worth during the
calendar year. We have also included 5 citations from 2003 which were not discovered in
time to be included last year. The accuracy of references has been verified. This 2004
bibliography, containing 255 unique citations, provides a comprehensive listing of the
publications of faculty, staff, and students, and an overview of their accomplishments and
research interests.

Entries are grouped by school, then by department, and arranged alphabetically by author
within each department. There are separate sections for students of the Texas College of
Osteopathic Medicine, the Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences, and the School of
Public Health. For collaborative works, the entry is cited under each author. The format
used to cite publications follows the style established by the National Library of Medicine.

The bibliography is also available in electronic format on the Gibson D. Lewis Health
Science Library's web site: http://library.hsc.unt.edu/.

300

255

250 A

233
225 226

206 201 167
200 - 190 192

162

150{ 143

116

100 +

68

59

50 A

1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004

O Citations B Authors



Summary of 2004 Publications by Department™

Texas College of
Osteopathic Medicine

Family Medicine (15)

Adams, Barbara D. (1)
Bowling, John R. (1)
Cardarelli, Roberto (1)
Coleridge, Samuel T. (2)
Coustasse, Alberto (1)
Deluca, Robert C. (1)
Franks, Susan F. (1)
Fulda, Kimberly G. (1)
Hooker, Roderick S.  (3)
Knisley, Carol (1)
Licciardone, John C. (5)
Richwine, Randall T. (1)
Schumacker, Randall E. (1)

Internal Medicine (26)

Blanck, Ronald R. (1)
Clearfield, Michael B. (3)
McConathy, Walter J. (1)
Moonan, Patrick K. (2)
Patel, Rahul K. (1)
Pertusi, Raymond M. (1)
Rubin, Bernard R. (1)
Spellman, CraigW. (1)
Tak, Tahir (8)

Turner, J. Francis, Jr. (6)
Weis, Stephen E.  (4)

Manipulative Medicine (6)

Dickey, Jerry L. (1)
Gamber, Russell G.  (2)
Stoll, Scott T.  (3)
Williams, Stuart F. (1)

Obstetrics and
Gynecology (1)

Hantes, Jeffrey M. (1)
Pathology and Anatomy (7)
Aschenbrenner, John E. (1)

Eisenberg, Arthur J. (3)
Nizzi, Frank A. (2)

Planz, John V. (1)
Williamson, Phillip C. (1)

Pediatrics (4)
Lanier, Bob Q. (4)
Surgery (10)

Erez, Eldad (3)
Hahn, Marc B. (2)
Olivencia-Yurvati,
AlbertH. (4)
Smith, Adam B. (1)

Graduate School of
Biomedical Sciences

Biomedical Sciences (9)

Crider, Julie Y. (2)
Miller, David S.  (7)

Cell Biology and
Genetics (18)

Agarwal, Neeraj (2)
Brun-Zinkernagel, Anne-
Marie (3)
Cammarata, Patrick R.  (2)
Chu, Shaoyou (2)
Liu, Jing Jing (4)
Moor, Andrea N. (2)
Reeves, Rustin E. (1)
Roque, Rouel S.  (5)
Sheedlo, Harold J. (1)
Siede, Wolfram (3)
Wordinger, Robert J. (3)

Integrative Physiology (24)

Burk, JohnR. (1)
Carroll, Joan F.  (3)
Dimitrijevich, S. Dan (1)
Downey, H. Fred (4)
Mallet, Robert T. (4)
Ogoh, Shigehiko (6)
Raven, Peter B. (7)
Setty, Srinath  (4)
Smith, Michael L. (6)

Sun, Jie (1)

Sun, Wei  (3)

Valencia, Thomas G. (1)
Zong, Pu (2)

Molecular Biology and
Immunology (34)

Akopova, Irina S.  (3)
Alvarez-Gonzalez, Rafael (4)
Basu, Alakananda (3)
Borejdo, Julian (4)

Chuang, Samuel S. (1)
Clark, Abbot F. (5)
Goldfarb, Ronald H.  (2)
Gracy, Robert W. (2)
Harris, Ben G. (1)

Huang, Jie (3)

Kitson, Richard P. (2)
Kudchodkar, Bhalchandra J.(1)
Kulkarni, Gopal (1)
Kumaresan, Pappanaicken R.(2)
Lacko, Andras G. (3)
Mathew, Porunelloor A. (3)
Nair, Maya P. (1)

Romeo, Tony (1)

Shankar, Eswar P. N. (1)
Simecka, Jerry W. (2)
Talent, John M. (2)
Vishwanatha, Jamboor K. (2)

Pharmacology and
Neuroscience (42)

Bell-Horner, Cathy L.  (3)
Chen, Zheng-Lan (3)
Coleman, Scott L. (1)

Das, Hriday K. (1)

Das, Paromita (1)

de Fiebre, Christopher M. (2)
de Fiebre, Nancyellen C. (2)
Dibas, Adnan I. (1)

Dillon, GlennH. (5)
Floresca, Christina Z. (1)
Forster, Michael J. (4)
Heinrich, Kevin R. (1)
Huang, Ren-Qi (3)

Jung, Marianna E. (2)
King, George R. (2)
Koulen, Peter (3)



Krishnamoorthy, Raghu (1)
Liu, Ran (6)

Luedtke, Robert R.  (3)
Machu, TinaK. (1)
Medina-Ortiz, Wanda E. (1)
Narayan, Santosh (1)
Page, Ray D. (1)

Pang, lok Hou (2)
Pastorcic, Martine G. (1)
Perez, EvelynJ. (5)
Prasanna, Ganesh (1)
Rewal, Mridula  (2)
Sarkar, Saumyendra N. (1)
Schetz, John A.  (5)

Sharif, Naj A.  (2)
Simpkins, James W. (12)
Singh, Meharvan (1)
Sumien, Nathalie (1)
Yang, Shaohua (8)

Yorio, Thomas (3)

School of Public Health
Biostatistics (12)

Bae, Sejong (3)
Chen, Shande (1)
Cipher, DaishaJ. (2)
Monticino, Michael (1)
Singh, Karan P.  (7)

Environmental and
Occupational Health (23)

Acevedo, Miguel F. (3)
Dickson, Kenneth R. (1)
Gratton, Terrance B. (2)
Hudak, Paul F.  (9)

Ji, Minhe (1)

La Point, Thomas W. (3)
Oppong, Joseph R. (5)
Trieff, Norman M. (1)
Waller, William T. (2)

Epidemiology (31)

Ajani, Umed A. (4)
Bayona-Celis, Manuel (11)
Caetano, Raul (8)
Cardarelli, Kathryn M.  (2)
Fischbach, Lori A.  (3)
Jones, Bobby R. (1)
Ramisetty-Mikler, Suhasini (2)
Rene, Antonio A.  (3)

Health Management and
Policy (17)

Borders, Tyrone F.  (8)
Hilsenrath, Peter E. (1)
Hsu, Chiehwen E. (2)

Lykens, Kristine A. (2)
Mains, Douglas A. (3)

Social and Behavioral
Sciences (18)

Balcazar, Hector G.  (3)
Coggin, Claudia (3)
Jacobson, Holly E. (1)
Menchaca, John (1)
Morrow, James R., Jr. (8)
Smith-Barbaro, Peggy A. (2)
Soto Mas, Francisco G. (1)
Urrutia-Rojas, Ximena (1)

Students (47)

Andrews Olsen, Catherine (1)
Back, Heather D. (1)
Brothers, R. Matthew (1)
Confer, NilsF. (1)
Conway, Bagiyyah (1)
Cutler, Michael J. (3)
Desai, Devashish (1)
Dobbs, Nicole A. (1)
Dumka, Disha (2)
Gonzales, Eric B. (2)
Gottipati, Srinivas (1)
Gregg, Tammy C. (1)
Hawkins, Megan N. (1)
He, Shaoging (1)
Hilburn, Craig (1)
Keller, David M. (6)
Lee, Jae Kyung (1)

Lu, Dongmei (1)

Lu, Min (1)

Martin, Shelley E. (1)
Martinez, Rodolfo R.  (2)
McDonald, Shelley R. (1)
Moeller, Michael L. (1)
Onyewuchi, Otuonye (1)
Persaud, Shalini D. (1)
Raut, Atulkumar (1)
Rosario-Rosado, Rosa V. (1)
Shepard, Athena (4)
Tchedre, Kissaou T. (1)
Vaidya, Swapnil V. (1)
Wang, Zhaohui (1)
Wen, Yi (7)

Woolard, Mathew D. (2)
Yi,KunD. (1)

*The number in parentheses in the total number of citations for each department and for each author. The sum

of individual totals may exceed departmental totals, due to multiple authorship.



List of Journals

This is a list of the 176 journals which have published articles by UNTHSC authors in 2004.

The number of articles is in parentheses.

AAO Journal (3)

Acta Physiologica Scandinavica (1)

Addiction (2)

Advanced Studies in Medicine (CME Programs) (1)

Advances and Applications in Statistics (1)

African and Asian Studies (1)

Agrofoodindustry Hi-tech (1)

Alcoholism, Clinical and Experimental Research (2)

Alimentary Pharmacology and Therapeutics (1)

Allergy & Clinical Immunology International (1)

American Journal of Cardiology (1)

American Journal of Epidemiology (1)

American Journal of Health Studies (1)

American Journal of Hematology (1)

American Journal of Obstetrics and Gynecology (2)

American Journal of Physiology. Heart and Circulatory
Physiology (2)

American Journal of Physiology. Regulatory, Integrative
and Comparative Physiology (2)

American Journal of Physiology. Renal
Physiology (1)

American Journal of Respiratory and Critical Care
Medicine (1)

American Journal of Surgery (1)

Annals of Allergy, Asthma, and Immunology (2)

Annals of Epidemiology (1)

Annals of the New York Academy of Sciences (1)

Annals of Thoracic Surgery (2)

Archives of Neurology (1)

Avrthritis and Rheumatism (1)

Behavioral Neuroscience (1)

Biochemical and Biophysical Research
Communications (3)

Biochemistry (1)

Bioorganic and Medicinal Chemistry Letters (1)

Biophysical Journal (2)

Bioterrorism, supplement to The DO (1)

BMC Cancer (1)

BMC neuroscience (1)

Brain Research (4)

Brain Research. Molecular Brain Research (1)

Bulletin of Environmental Contamination and
Toxicology (2)

Canadian Journal of Cardiology (1)

Canadian Journal of Gastroenterology (1)

Cardiology (1)

Cardiovascular Research (1)

Chemistry & Biodiversity (1)

Clinical Anatomy (1)

Clinical and Experimental Allergy (1)

Clinical Autonomic Research (1)

Clinical Cancer Research (1)

Clinical Chemistry (1)

Clinical Medicine & Research (1)

Vi

Computational Statistics & Data Analysis (1)

Current Medical Research and Opinion (1)

Current Protocols in Neuroscience (1)

Diabetes Educator (1)

DNA Repair (Amsterdam) (1)

Echocardiography (1)

Ecological Modelling (1)

Ecotoxicology and Environmental Safety (1)

Environmental Monitoring and Assessment (1)

Environmental Science and Technology (1)

Environmental Toxicolology and Chemistry (2)

European Journal of Biochemistry (1)

European Journal of Immunology (1)

Experimental Biology and Medicine (Maywood) (2)

Experimental Eye Research (3)

Expert Opinion on Therapeutic Patents (1)

Fertility and Sterility (1)

Focus on Alternative and Complementary
Therapies (1)

Forensic Science Review (1)

Free Radical Biology and Medicine (2)

Gene (1)

Gynecologic Oncology (2)

Health Services Research (1)

Heart Rhythm (1)

Infection Control and Hospital Epidemiology (1)

International Congress Series (2)

International Journal of Cardiology (1)

International Journal of Environmental Studies (2)

International Journal of Geriatric Psychiatry (1)

International Journal of Health Geographics (3)

International Journal of Obesity and Related Metabolic
Disorders (2)

International Journal of Oncology (1)

International Journal of Testing (1)

International Quarterly of Community Health
Education (1)

Internet Journal of Law, Healthcare, and Ethics (1)

Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science (1)

JAAPA (1)

JAMA (1)

Journal of Adolescent Health (1)

Journal of Allergy and Clinical Immunology (2)

Journal of Applied Gerontology (1)

Journal of Applied Physiology (4)

Journal of Asthma (1)

Journal of Bacteriology (1)

Journal of Biological Chemistry (5)

Journal of Cardiothoracic and Vascular
Anesthesia (1)

Journal of Children's Health (1)

Journal of Clinical Ethics (1)

Journal of Clinical Microbiology (1)

Journal of Clinical Oncology (1)



Journal of Data Science (1)

Journal of Environmental Health (1)

Journal of Environmental Science and Health. Part A,
Toxic/Hazardous Substances & Environmental
Engineering (2)

Journal of Experimental Medicine (1)

Journal of Glaucoma (1)

Journal of Health Care Finance (1)

Journal of Heart Valve Disease (2)

Journal of Immigrant Health (1)

Journal of Immunological Methods (1)

Journal of Immunology (3)

Journal of Interpersonal Violence (1)

Journal of Molecular and Cellular Cardiology (1)

Journal of Molecular Biology (1)

Journal of Muscle Research and Cell Motility (1)

Journal of Neurophysiology (1)

Journal of Neuroscience Methods (1)

Journal of Nutrition (1)

Journal of Ocular Pharmacology and
Therapeutics (1)

Journal of Paediatrics and Child Health (1)

Journal of Pharmacology and Experimental
Therapeutics (1)

Journal of Pharmacy and Pharmacology (1)

Journal of Physiology (4)

Journal of Psychopathology and Behavioral
Assessment (1)

Journal of Receptor and Signal Transduction
Research (1)

Journal of Reproductive Medicine (1)

Journal of Rural Health (3)

Journal of School Health (1)

Journal of Structural Biology (1)

Journal of Studies on Alcohol (1)

Journal of the American Board of Family Practice (1)

Journal of the American Medical Directors
Association (1)

Journal of the American Osteopathic Association (5)

Journal of the Society for Gynecologic
Investigation (1)

Journal of Trauma (1)

Journal of Women's Health (1)

Journals of Gerontology. Series A, Biological Sciences
and Medical Sciences (1)

Leadership in Public Health (1)

Mathematics and Computers in Simulation (1)

MD Consult, Pain Medicine Specialty Service, Clinical
Insights (2)

Medical Care (2)

Medical Teacher (2)

Medicine and Science in Sports and Exercise (2)

Molecular Cancer Therapeutics (1)

Molecular Immunology (1)

Molecular Pharmacology (1)

Molecular Vision (1)

Netherlands Heart Journal (1)

Neuroreport (1)

Neuroscience (1)

New England Journal of Medicine (1)

Obesity Reviews (1)

Occupational and Environmental Medicine (1)

Occupational Medicine (Oxford, England) (1)

Orthopaedic Nursing (1)

Pediatrics (1)

Perfusion (1)

Perspective on Physician Assistant Education (1)

Pharmaceutical Biology (1)

Pharmacology, Biochemistry and Behavior (3)

Pharmacology & Therapeutics (1)

Postgraduate Medicine (1)

Preventive Cardiology (1)

Preventive Medicine (1)

Proceedings of the National Academy of Sciences of the
United States of America (1)

Prostate Cancer and Prostatic Diseases (1)

Protein Expression and Purification (3)

Psychopharmacology (Berlin) (1)

Quest (1)

Research Quarterly for Exercise and Sport (2)

Revista Brasileira de Psiquiatria (1)

Stroke (1)

Teaching and Learning in Medicine (1)

Texas Journal of Rural Health (1)

Texas Medicine (1)

Trauma,Violence & Abuse (1)

Vaccine (1)

Waste Age (1)

Zhonghua Yan Ke Za zZhi (2)

vii






Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine

Family Medicine

Barbara D. Adams, M.S.A.
Instructor

Andrews C, DeLuca RC, Bowling JR, Adams BD. Living and practicing in a rural community: a student
doctor's eye-opening experience. Texas Journal of Rural Health 2004;22(2):3-7.

John R. Bowling, D.O.
Associate Professor

Andrews C, DeLuca RC, Bowling JR, Adams BD. Living and practicing in a rural community: a student
doctor's eye-opening experience. Texas Journal of Rural Health 2004;22(2):3-7.

Roberto Cardarelli, D.O., M.P.H.
Assistant Professor

Cardarelli R, Licciardone JC, Ramirez G. Predicting risk for disciplinary action by a state medical board.
Texas Medicine 2004 Jan;100(1):84-90.

Samuel T. Coleridge, D.O.
Professor

Coleridge ST, Smith-Barbaro PA, Knisley C. A practical method for increasing scholarly activity in an
academic family medicine department. Teaching and Learning in Medicine 2004 Spring;16(2):181-5.

Smith-Barbaro PA, Fulda KG, Coleridge ST. A divisional approach to enhancing research among
osteopathic family practice residents. Journal of the American Osteopathic Association 2004
Apr;104(4):177-9.

Alberto Coustasse, M.D., Dr.P.H.
Visiting Assistant Professor

Mains DA, Coustasse A, Lykens KA. Physician incentives: managed care and ethics [electronic]. Internet
Journal of Law, Healthcare, and Ethics 2004;2(1).
URL.: http://www.ispub.com/ostia/index.php?xmlFilePath=journals/ijlhe/vol2n1/incentives.xml

Robert C. DeLuca, D.O.
Preceptor and Clinical Associate Professor

Andrews C, DeLuca RC, Bowling JR, Adams BD. Living and practicing in a rural community: a student
doctor's eye-opening experience. Texas Journal of Rural Health 2004;22(2):3-7.



Susan F. Franks, Ph.D.
Associate Professor

Bentz BG, Williamson DA, Franks SF. Debiasing of pessimistic judgments associated with anxiety.
Journal of Psychopathology and Behavioral Assessment 2004 Sep;26(3):173-80.

Kimberly G. Fulda, M.P.H.
Research Instructor

Smith-Barbaro PA, Fulda KG, Coleridge ST. A divisional approach to enhancing research among
osteopathic family practice residents. Journal of the American Osteopathic Association 2004
Apr;104(4):177-9.

Roderick S. Hooker, Ph.D., P.A.
Clinical Assistant Professor

Hooker RS. Physician assistants in occupational medicine: how do they compare to occupational
physicians? Occupational Medicine (Oxford, England) 2004 May;54(3):153-8.

Hooker RS, Carter R, Cawley JF. The National Commission on Certification of Physician Assistants:
history and role. Perspective on Physician Assistant Education 2004 Winter;15(1):8-15.

Wing P, Langelier MH, Salsberg ES, Hooker RS. The changing professional practice of physician
assistants: 1992 to 2000. JAAPA 2004 Jan;17(1):37-40, 42, 45-9.

Carol Knisley
Editorial Assistant

Coleridge ST, Smith-Barbaro PA, Knisley C. A practical method for increasing scholarly activity in an
academic family medicine department. Teaching and Learning in Medicine 2004 Spring;16(2):181-5.

John C. Licciardone, D.O.
Professor

Cardarelli R, Licciardone JC, Ramirez G. Predicting risk for disciplinary action by a state medical board.
Texas Medicine 2004 Jan;100(1):84-90.

Licciardone JC. Reply to: Ernst, E. Another negative trial of manipulative treatment for back pain
[Letter]. Focus on Alternative and Complementary Therapies 2004 Mar;9(1):44.

Licciardone JC. Response to: Bledsoe, BE. The elephant in the room: does OMT have proved benefit?
[Letter]. Journal of the American Osteopathic Association 2004 Oct;104(10):406.

Licciardone JC. The unique role of osteopathic physicians in treating patients with low back pain.
Journal of the American Osteopathic Association 2004 Nov;104(11 Suppl 8):S13-8.

Licciardone JC, Stoll ST, Cardarelli KM, Gamber RG, Swift JN Jr, Winn WB. A randomized controlled
trial of osteopathic manipulative treatment following knee or hip arthroplasty. Journal of the
American Osteopathic Association 2004 May;104(5):193-202.



Randall T. Richwine, D.O.
Assistant Professor

Richwine RT, Ahmed N, Mortensen M. Cough as the presenting symptom of pancreatic adenocarcinoma.
Journal of the American Board of Family Practice 2004 Jan-Feb;17(1):48-53.

Randall E. Schumacker, Ph.D.
Research Associate Professor

Si CF, Schumacker RE. Ability estimation under different item parameterization and scoring models.
International Journal of Testing 2004;4(2):137-81.

Internal Medicine

Ronald R. Blanck, D.O.
Professor and President

Blanck RR. Upfront: Physicians must be ready to respond. Bioterrorism, supplement to The DO 2004
Mar;1-2.

Michael B. Clearfield, D.O.
Professor and Associate Dean for Clinical Research

Clearfield MB. Coronary heart disease risk reduction in postmenopausal women: the role of statin
therapy and hormone replacement therapy. Preventive Cardiology 2004 Summer;7(3):131-6.

Clearfield MB. Future directions in dyslipidemia management [electronic]. Advanced Studies in Medicine
(CME Programs) 2004 Jan;4(1B):S53-S60.
URL.: http://www.jhasim.com/files/articlefiles/pdf/program_p53-60(4-1B).pdf

Girman CJ, Rhodes T, Mercuri M, Pyorala K, Kjekshus J, Pedersen TR, Beere PA, Gotto AM, Clearfield MB,
4S Group and the AFCAPS/TexCAPS Research Group. The metabolic syndrome and risk of major
coronary events in the Scandinavian Simvastatin Survival Study (4S) and the Air Force/Texas
Coronary Atherosclerosis Prevention Study (AFCAPS/TexCAPS). American Journal of Cardiology
2004 Jan 15;93(2 ):136-41.

Walter J. McConathy, Ph.D.
Associate Professor

Urrutia-Rojas X, Menchaca J, Wadley W, Ahmad N, Lacko AG, Bae S, Spellman CW, Kudchodkar BJ ,
Kudolo G, McConathy WJ. Cardiovascular risk factors in Mexican-American children at risk for
type 2 diabetes mellitus (T2DM). Journal of Adolescent Health 2004 Apr;34(4):290-9.

Patrick K. Moonan, M.P.H.
Program Coordinator TB Clinic

Moonan PK, Bayona-Celis M, Quitugua TN, Oppong JR, Dunbar D, Jost KC Jr, Burgess G, Singh KP , Weis
SE. Using GIS technology to identify areas of tuberculosis transmission and incidence [electronic].



International Journal of Health Geographics 2004 Oct 13;3(1):23.
URL.: http://www.ij-healthgeographics.com/content/3/1/23

Shams H, Klucar P, Weis SE, Lalvani A, Moonan PK, Safi H, Wizel B, Ewer K, Nepom GT, Lewinsohn DM,
Andersen P, Barnes PF. Characterization of a Mycobacterium tuberculosis peptide that is recognized
by human CD4+ and CD8+ T cells in the context of multiple HLA alleles. Journal of Immunology
2004 Aug 1;173(3):1966-77.

Rahul K. Patel, M.D.
Assistant Professor

Torabi AM, Patel RK, Wolfe Gl, Hughes CS, Mendelsohn DB, Trivedi JR. Transverse myelitis in systemic
sclerosis. Archives of Neurology 2004 Jan;61(1):126-8.

Raymond M. Pertusi, D.O.
Associate Professor

Pertusi RM. Selective cyclooxygenase inhibition in pain management. Journal of the American
Osteopathic Association 2004 Nov;104(11 Suppl 8):S19-24.

Bernard R. Rubin, D.O.
Professor

Rubin BR, Burton R, Navarra S, Antigua J, Londono J, Pryhuber KG, Lund M, Chen E, Najarian DK,
Petruschke RA, Ozturk ZE, Geba GP. Efficacy and safety profile of treatment with etoricoxib 120 mg

once daily compared with indomethacin 50 mg three times daily in acute gout: a randomized
controlled trial. Arthritis and Rheumatism 2004 Feb;50(2):598-606.

Craig W. Spellman, D.O., Ph.D.
Associate Professor

Urrutia-Rojas X, Menchaca J, Wadley W, Ahmad N, Lacko AG, Bae S, Spellman CW, Kudchodkar BJ ,
Kudolo G, McConathy WJ. Cardiovascular risk factors in Mexican-American children at risk for
type 2 diabetes mellitus (T2DM). Journal of Adolescent Health 2004 Apr;34(4):290-9.

Tahir Tak, M.D., Ph.D.
Professor

Dhawan S, Tak T. Left atrial mass: thrombus mimicking myxoma. Echocardiography 2004 Oct;21(7):621-
3.

Dhawan S, Tak T. Myocardial infarction in a patient with thrombotic thrombocytopenic purpura.
International Journal of Cardiology 2004 Jun;95(2-3):339-41.

Dhawan S, Tak T. Surgical correction of a massive unruptured sinus of Valsalva aneurysm. Cardiology
2004;102(2):104-5.

Khurana A, Tak T. Intracardiac mass in right atrium with nonfatal embolisation to right pulmonary
artery. Netherlands Heart Journal 2004 May;12(5 ):232-3.



Tak T, Dhawan S. Images in cardiology: Unruptured right sinus of Valsalva aneurysm. Canadian Journal
of Cardiology 2004 Jul;20(9):921.

Tak T, Gutierrez R. Comparing stress testing methods. Available techniques and their use in CAD
evaluation. Postgraduate Medicine 2004 Jun;115(6):61-70.

Tak T, Khurana A, Maki HS. Aertic valve papillary fibroelastoma. Journal of Heart Valve Disease 2004
Jan;13(1):152-4.

Tak T, Shukla SK. Molecular diagnosis of infective endocarditis: a helpful addition to the Duke criteria.
Clinical Medicine & Research 2004 Nov;2(4):206-8.

J. Francis Turner, Jr., M.D.
Professor

Turner JF Jr., Lombardo J, Wang KP. The ideal bronchoscopy suite. In: Wang KP, Mehta AC, Turner JF Jr.,
editors. Flexible bronchoscopy. 2nd ed. Malden, Mass.: Blackwell; 2004. pp. 5-8.

Turner JF Jr., Wang KP. Indications and contraindications in flexible bronchoscopy. In: Wang KP, Mehta
AC, Turner JF Jr. Elexible bronchoscopy. 2nd ed. Malden, Mass.: Blackwell; 2004. pp. 51-68.

Turner JF Jr., Wang KP. Rigid bronchoscopy. In: Wang KP, Mehta AC , Turner JF Jr., editors. Flexible
bronchoscopy. 2nd ed. Malden, Mass.: Blackwell; 2004. pp. 249-55.

Wang KP, Mehta AC, Turner JF Jr., editors. Flexible bronchoscopy. 2nd ed. Malden, Mass.: Blackwell;
2004. xi, 287 p.

Wang KP, Mehta AC, Turner JF Jr. Flexible bronchoscopy and the use of stents. In: Wang KP, Mehta AC ,
Turner JF Jr., editors. Flexible bronchoscopy. 2nd ed. Malden, Mass.: Blackwell; 2004. pp. 225-38.

Wang KP, Mehta AC, Turner JF Jr. Transbronchial needle aspiration for cytology and histology
specimens. In: Wang KP, Mehta AC, Turner JF Jr., editors. Flexible bronchoscopy. 2nd ed. Malden,
Mass.: Blackwell; 2004. pp. 117-37.

Stephen E. Weis, D.O.
Professor

Moonan PK, Bayona-Celis M, Quitugua TN, Oppong JR, Dunbar D, Jost KC Jr, Burgess G, Singh KP , Weis
SE. Using GIS technology to identify areas of tuberculosis transmission and incidence [electronic].
International Journal of Health Geographics 2004 Oct 13;3(1):23.

URL.: http://www.ij-healthgeographics.com/content/3/1/23

Shams H, Klucar P, Weis SE, Lalvani A, Moonan PK, Safi H, Wizel B, Ewer K, Nepom GT, Lewinsohn DM,
Andersen P, Barnes PF. Characterization of a Mycobacterium tuberculosis peptide that is recognized
by human CD4+ and CD8+ T cells in the context of multiple HLA alleles. Journal of Immunology
2004 Aug 1;173(3):1966-77.

Vankayalapati R, Klucar P, Wizel B, Weis SE, Samten B, Safi H, Shams H, Barnes PF. NK cells regulate
CD8+ T cell effector function in response to an intracellular pathogen. Journal of Immunology 2004
Jan 1;172(1):130-7.

Weiner M, Bock N, Peloquin CA, Burman WJ, Khan A, Vernon A, Zhao Z, Weis SE, Sterling TR, Hayden K,
Goldberg S. Pharmacokinetics of rifapentine at 600, 900, and 1,200 mg during once-weekly



tuberculosis therapy. American Journal of Respiratory and Critical Care Medicine 2004 Jun
1;169(11):1191-7.

Manipulative Medicine

Jerry L. Dickey, D.O., F.A.A.O.
Associate Professor

Rossi PJ, Dickey JL. Chronic pelvic pain syndrome. AAO Journal 2004 Sep;14(3):23-5.

Russell G. Gamber, D.O., M.P.H.
Professor

Back HD, Gamber RG. Cystic fibrosis: a case history. AAO Journal 2004 Mar;14(1):20-1.

Licciardone JC, Stoll ST, Cardarelli KM, Gamber RG, Swift JN Jr, Winn WB. A randomized controlled
trial of osteopathic manipulative treatment following knee or hip arthroplasty. Journal of the
American Osteopathic Association 2004 May;104(5):193-202.

Scott T. Stoll, D.O., Ph.D.
Associate Professor and Chair

Licciardone JC, Stoll ST, Cardarelli KM, Gamber RG, Swift JN Jr, Winn WB. A randomized controlled
trial of osteopathic manipulative treatment following knee or hip arthroplasty. Journal of the
American Osteopathic Association 2004 May;104(5):193-202.

Stoll ST, Andrews OC, Hahn MB. The osteopathic approach to pain. Part I: what is osteopathy?
[electronic]. MD Consult, Pain Medicine Specialty Service, Clinical Insights 2004 Apr 21.
URL.: http://home.mdconsult.com/das/stat/view37004072-4/pers?nid=132684&sid=0&pos=innovators

Stoll ST, Hahn MB. The osteopathic approach to pain. Part II: combining high tech with high touch
[electronic]. MD Consult, Pain Medicine Specialty Service, Clinical Insights 2004 Jun 10.
URL.: http://home.mdconsult.com/das/stat/view/37004072-4/pers?nid=132684&sid=0&pos=innovators

Stuart F. Williams, D.O.
Associate Professor

Gregg TC, Williams SF. Chronic fatigue syndrome : the misunderstood disease. AAO Journal 2004
Sep;14(3):20-2.



Obstetrics and Gynecology

Jeffrey M. Hantes, D.O.
Assistant Professor

Dunn R, Hantes JM. Double cervix and vagina with a normal uterus and blind cervical pouch: a rare
miillerian anomaly. Fertility and Sterility 2004 Aug;82(2):458-9.

Pathology and Anatomy

John E. Aschenbrenner, Ph.D.
Associate Professor

Reeves RE, Aschenbrenner JE, Wordinger RJ, Roque RS, Sheedlo HJ. Improved dissection efficiency in the
human gross anatomy laboratory by the integration of computers and modern technology. Clinical
Anatomy 2004 May;17(4):337-44.

Arthur J. Eisenberg, Ph.D.
Professor

Allen RW, Roby RK, Harrison C, Eisenberg AJ, Polesky HF. Proficiency testing programs for DNA typing
laboratories offered by the College of American Pathologists. International Congress Series
2004;1261:121-3.

Bodowle B, Planz JV, Campbell RS, Eisenberg AJ. Single nucleotide polymorphisms and microarray

technology in forensic genetics - development and application to mitochondrial DNA. Forensic
Science Review 2004;16(pt.1):21-36.

Harrison C, Allen R, Eisenberg AJ, Polesky HF, Roby R, Te Young C, Walker R, Zeagler D . Phenotype
versus genotype reporting for DNA polymorphisms. International Congress Series 2004;1261:526-8.

Frank A. Nizzi, D.O.
Associate Professor and Vice Chair

Ganguly S, Carrum G, Nizzi FA, Heslop HE, Popat U. Transfusion-related acute lung injury (TRALI)
following allogeneic stem cell transplant for acute myeloid leukemia. American Journal of
Hematology 2004 Jan;75(1):48-51.

Mou SS, Giroir BP, Molitor-Kirsch EA, Leonard SR, Nikaidoh H, Nizzi FA, Town DA, Roy LC, Scott W,
Stromberg D. Fresh whole blood versus reconstituted blood for pump priming in heart surgery in
infants. New England Journal of Medicine 2004 Oct 14;351( 16):1635-44.

John V. Planz, Ph.D.
Associate Professor

Bodowle B, Planz JV, Campbell RS, Eisenberg AJ. Single nucleotide polymorphisms and microarray
technology in forensic genetics - development and application to mitochondrial DNA. Forensic



Science Review 2004;16(pt.1):21-36.

Phillip C. Williamson, Ph.D.
Assistant Professor

Stromdahl EY, Williamson PC, Kollars TM Jr, Evans SR, Barry RK, Vince MA, Dobbs NA. Evidence of
Borrelia lonestari DNA in Amblyomma americanum (Acari: Ixodidae) removed from humans.
Journal of Clinical Microbiology 2003 Dec;41(12):5557-62.

Pediatrics

Bob Q. Lanier, M.D.
Clinical Professor

Johansson SG, Bieber T, Dahl R, Friedmann PS, Lanier BQ, Lockey RF, Motala C, Ortega Martell JA, Platts-
Mills TA, Ring J, Thien F, Van Cauwenberge P, Williams HC. Revised nomenclature for allergy for
global use: Report of the Nomenclature Review Committee of the World Allergy Organization,
October 2003. Journal of Allergy and Clinical Immunology 2004 May;113(5):832-6.

Lanier BQ, Chang TW. Will anti-IgE therapy compromise normal immune functions? Allergy & Clinical
Immunology International 2004 Nov;16(6):237-40.

Lanier BQ, Finegold I, D'Arienzo P, Granet D, Epstein AB, Ledgerwood GL. Clinical efficacy of
olopatadine vs epinastine ophthalmic solution in the conjunctival allergen challenge model. Current
Medical Research and Opinion 2004 Aug;20(8):1227-33.

Lanier BQ, Marshall GD Jr. Unanswered questions on omalizumab (Xolair) patient selection and follow-
up. Annals of Allergy, Asthma, and Immunology 2004 Feb;92(2):198-200.

Surgery

Eldad Erez, M.D.
Associate Professor

Birk E, Sharoni E, Dagan O, Gelber O, Georghiou GP, Vidne BA, Erez E. The Ross procedure as the
surgical treatment of active aortic valve endocarditis. Journal of Heart VValve Disease 2004
Jan;13(1):73-7.

Erez E, Dagan O, Georghiou GP, Gelber O, Vidne BA, Birk E. Surgical management of aortopulmonary
window and associated lesions. Annals of Thoracic Surgery 2004 Feb;77(2):484-7.

Georghiou GP, Brauner R, Berman M, Stamler A, Glanz L, Vidne BA, Erez E. Successful resuscitation of a

patient with acute massive pulmonary embolism using emergent embolectomy. Annals of Thoracic
Surgery 2004 Feb;77(2):697-9.



Marc B. Hahn, D.O.
Professor and Dean, TCOM

Stoll ST, Andrews OC, Hahn MB. The osteopathic approach to pain. Part I: what is osteopathy?
[electronic]. MD Consult, Pain Medicine Specialty Service, Clinical Insights 2004 Apr 21.
URL.: http://home.mdconsult.com/das/stat/view37004072-4/pers?nid=132684&sid=0&pos=innovators

Stoll ST, Hahn MB. The osteopathic approach to pain. Part II: combining high tech with high touch
[electronic]. MD Consult, Pain Medicine Specialty Service, Clinical Insights 2004 Jun 10.
URL.: http://home.mdconsult.com/das/stat/view/37004072-4/pers?nid=132684&sid=0&pos=innovators

Albert H. Olivencia-Yurvati, D.O., F.A.C.O.S.
Professor and Vice Chair

Keller DM, Fadel PJ, Ogoh S, Brothers RM, Hawkins MN, Olivencia-Yurvati AH, Raven PB. Carotid
baroreflex control of leg vasculature in exercising and non-exercising skeletal muscle in humans.
Journal of Physiology 2004 Nov 15;561(Pt 1):283-93.

Keller DM, Ogoh S, Greene S, Olivencia-Yurvati AH, Raven PB. Inhibition of KATP channel activity
augments baroreflex-mediated vasoconstriction in exercising human skeletal muscle. Journal of
Physiology 2004 Nov 15;561(Pt 1):273-82.

Olivencia-Yurvati AH, Mallet RT. Pyruvate-fortified cardioplegia: some additional facts [Reply]. Journal
of Cardiothoracic and Vascular Anesthesia 2004 Aug;18(4):537-9.

Olivencia-Yurvati AH, Wallace N, Ford S, Mallet RT. Leukocyte filtration and aprotinin: synergistic anti-
inflammatory protection. Perfusion 2004;19 Suppl 1:S13-9.

Adam B. Smith, D.O.
Associate Professor

Smith AB, Ravikumar TS, Kamin M, Jordan D, Xiang J, Rosenthal N. Combination tramadol plus
acetaminophen for postsurgical pain. American Journal of Surgery 2004 Apr;187(4):521-7.






Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences

Biomedical Sciences

Julie Y. Crider, Ph.D.
Adjunct Assistant Professor

Sharif NA, Drace CD, Williams GW, Crider JY. Cloned human 5-HT1A receptor pharmacology

determined using agonist binding and measurement of cAMP accumulation. Journal of Pharmacy
and Pharmacology 2004 Oct;56(10):1267-74.

Sharif NA, Williams GW, Crider JY, Xu SX, Davis TL. Molecular pharmacology of the DP/EP2 class
prostaglandin AL-6598 and quantitative autoradiographic visualization of DP and EP2 receptor
sites in human eyes. Journal of Ocular Pharmacology and Therapeutics 2004 Dec;20(6):489-508.

David S. Miller, M.D.
Adjunct Professor

Drake RD, Lin WM, King M, Farrar D, Miller DS, Coleman RL. Oral dexamethasone attenuates Doxil-

induced palmar-plantar erythrodysesthesias in patients with recurrent gynecologic malignancies.
Gynecologic Oncology 2004 Aug;94(2):320-4.

Lea JS, Ashfag R, Muneer S, Burbee DG, Miller DS, Minna JD, Muller CY. Understanding the mechanisms
of FHIT inactivation in cervical cancer for biomarker development. Journal of the Society for
Gynecologic Investigation 2004 Jul;11(5):329-37.

Lea JS, Coleman R, Kurien A, Schorge JO, Miller DS, Minna JD, Muller CY. Aberrant p16 methylation is a
biomarker for tobacco exposure in cervical squamous cell carcinogenesis. American Journal of
Obstetrics and Gynecology 2004 Mar;190(3):674-9.

Moore DH, Blessing JA, McQuellon RP, Thaler HT, Cella D, Benda J, Miller DS, Olt G, King S, Boggess JF,
Rocereto TF. Phase I1I study of cisplatin with or without paclitaxel in stage IVB, recurrent, or

persistent squamous cell carcinoma of the cervix: a gynecologic oncology group study. Journal of
Clinical Oncology 2004 Aug 1;22(15):3113-9.

Muggia FM, Blessing JA, Method M, Miller DS, Johnson GA, Lee RB, Menzin A. Evaluation of vinorelbine

in persistent or recurrent squamous cell carcinoma of the cervix: a Gynecologic Oncology Group
study. Gynecologic Oncology 2004 Feb;92(2):639-43.

Schorge JO, Drake RD, Lee H, Skates SJ, Rajanbabu R, Miller DS, Kim JH, Cramer DW, Berkowitz RS, Mok
SC. Osteopontin as an adjunct to CA125 in detecting recurrent ovarian cancer. Clinical Cancer
Research 2004 May 15;10(10):3474-8.

Schorge JO, Lea JS, Elias KJ, Rajanbabu R, Coleman RL, Miller DS, Ashfag R. P16 as a molecular
biomarker of cervical adenocarcinoma. American Journal of Obstetrics and Gynecology 2004
Mar;190(3):668-73.

11



Cell Biology and Genetics

Neeraj Agarwal, Ph.D.
Associate Professor

Martin PM, Ola MS, Agarwal N, Ganapathy V, Smith SB. The sigma receptor ligand (+)-pentazocine

prevents apoptotic retinal ganglion cell death induced in vitro by homocysteine and glutamate.
Brain Research. Molecular Brain Research 2004 Apr 7;123(1-2):66-75.

Tan E, Ding XQ, Saadi A, Agarwal N, Naash MI, Al-Ubaidi MR. Expression of cone-photoreceptor-
specific antigens in a cell line derived from retinal tumors in transgenic mice. Investigative
Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2004 Mar;45(3):764-8.

Anne-Marie Brun-Zinkernagel
Research Associate

Narayan S, Brun-Zinkernagel AM, Yorio T. Endothelin-1 distribution and basolateral secretion in the
retinal pigment epithelium. Experimental Eye Research 2004 Jul;79(1):11-9.

Wen Y, Yang SH, Liu R, Brun-Zinkernagel AM, Koulen P, Simpkins JW. Transient cerebral ischemia

induces aberrant neuronal cell cycle re-entry and Alzheimer's disease-like tauopathy in female rats.
Journal of Biological Chemistry 2004 May 21;279( 21):22684-92.

Yang SH, Liu R, Perez EJ, Wen Y, Stevens SM Jr, Valencia TG, Brun-Zinkernagel A-M, Prokai L, Will Y,
Dykens J, Koulen P, Simpkins JW. Mitochondrial localization of estrogen receptor beta. Proceedings
of the National Academy of Sciences of the United States of America 2004 Mar 23;101(12):4130-5.

Patrick R. Cammarata, Ph.D.
Professor

Cammarata PR, Chu S, Moor AN, Wang Z, Yang SH, Simpkins JW. Subcellular distribution of native
estrogen receptor alpha and beta subtypes in cultured human lens epithelial cells. Experimental Eye
Research 2004 Apr;78(4):861-71.

Moor AN, Gottipati S, Mallet RT, Sun J, Giblin FJ, Roque RS, Cammarata PR. A putative mitochondrial
mechanism for antioxidative cytoprotection by 17beta-estradiol. Experimental Eye Research 2004
May;78(5):933-44.

Shaoyou Chu, Ph.D.

Assistant Professor

Cammarata PR, Chu S, Moor AN, Wang Z, Yang SH, Simpkins JW. Subcellular distribution of native
estrogen receptor alpha and beta subtypes in cultured human lens epithelial cells. Experimental Eye

Research 2004 Apr;78(4):861-71.

Chu S, Bohlen HG. High concentration of glucose inhibits glomerular endothelial eNOS through a PKC
mechanism. American Journal of Physiology. Renal Physiology 2004 Sep;287(3):F384-92.

12



Jing Jing Liu, Ph.D.
Postdoctoral Research Associate

Evert BA, Salmon TB, Song B, Liu JJ, Siede W, Doetsch PW. Spontaneous DNA damage in
Saccharomyces cerevisiae elicits phenotypic properties similar to cancer cells. Journal of Biological
Chemistry 2004 May 21;279(21):22585-94.

Qi GF, Dan M, Jie W, Liao Z, Li Z, Roque RS, Liu JJ. Long-lasting specific antibodies against CETP
induced by subcutaneous and mucosal administration of a 26-amino acid CETP epitope carried by
heat shock protein 65 kDa in the absence of adjuvants. Vaccine 2004 Aug 13;22(23-24):3187-94.

Qi GF, Jie W, Xin Y, Roque RS, Liu JJ. Expressing and purifying an anti-atherosclerosis polypeptide
vaccine in Escherichia coli. Protein Expression and Purification 2004 Aug;36(2):198-206.

Xu JS, Liu JJ, Peng D, Zhu Z, Ming D, Wu J, Cao RY, Hu ZY. The immunogenicity of recombinant and
dimeric gonadotrophin-releasing hormone vaccines incorporating a T-helper epitope and GnRH or
repeated GnRH units. Journal of Immunological Methods 2004 Jun;289(1-2):111-22.

Andrea N. Moor, Ph.D.
Postdoctoral Research Associate

Cammarata PR, Chu S, Moor AN, Wang Z, Yang SH, Simpkins JW. Subcellular distribution of native
estrogen receptor alpha and beta subtypes in cultured human lens epithelial cells. Experimental Eye
Research 2004 Apr;78(4):861-71.

Moor AN, Gottipati S, Mallet RT, Sun J, Giblin FJ, Roque RS, Cammarata PR. A putative mitochondrial
mechanism for antioxidative cytoprotection by 17beta-estradiol. Experimental Eye Research 2004
May;78(5):933-44.

Rustin E. Reeves, Ph.D.
Assistant Professor

Reeves RE, Aschenbrenner JE, Wordinger RJ, Rogque RS, Sheedlo HJ. Improved dissection efficiency in the
human gross anatomy laboratory by the integration of computers and modern technology. Clinical
Anatomy 2004 May;17(4):337-44.

Rouel S. Roque, M.D.
Associate Professor

Moor AN, Gottipati S, Mallet RT, Sun J, Giblin FJ, Roque RS, Cammarata PR. A putative mitochondrial
mechanism for antioxidative cytoprotection by 17beta-estradiol. Experimental Eye Research 2004
May;78(5):933-44.

Qi GF, Dan M, Jie W, Liao Z, Li Z, Roque RS, Liu JJ. Long-lasting specific antibodies against CETP
induced by subcutaneous and mucosal administration of a 26-amino acid CETP epitope carried by

heat shock protein 65 kDa in the absence of adjuvants. Vaccine 2004 Aug 13;22(23-24):3187-94.

Qi GF, Jie W, Xin Y, Roque RS, Liu JJ. Expressing and purifying an anti-atherosclerosis polypeptide
vaccine in Escherichia coli. Protein Expression and Purification 2004 Aug;36(2):198-206.

Reeves RE, Aschenbrenner JE, Wordinger RJ, Rogue RS, Sheedlo HJ. Improved dissection efficiency in the
human gross anatomy laboratory by the integration of computers and modern technology. Clinical

13



Anatomy 2004 May;17(4):337-44.

Srinivasan B, Roque CH, Hempstead BL, Al-Ubaidi MR, Roque RS. Microglia-derived pronerve growth
factor promotes photoreceptor cell death via p75 neurotrophin receptor . Journal of Biological
Chemistry 2004 Oct 1;279(40):41839-45.

Harold J. Sheedlo, Ph.D.
Assistant Professor

Reeves RE, Aschenbrenner JE, Wordinger RJ, Rogue RS, Sheedlo HJ. Improved dissection efficiency in the

human gross anatomy laboratory by the integration of computers and modern technology. Clinical
Anatomy 2004 May;17(4):337-44.

Wolfram Siede, Ph.D.
Associate Professor

Evert BA, Salmon TB, Song B, Liu JJ, Siede W, Doetsch PW. Spontaneous DNA damage in
Saccharomyces cerevisiae elicits phenotypic properties similar to cancer cells. Journal of Biological
Chemistry 2004 May 21;279(21):22585-94.

Giannattasio M, Lazzaro F, Siede W, Nunes E, Plevani P, Muzi-Falconi M. DNA decay and limited Rad53
activation after liquid holding of UV-treated nucleotide excision repair deficient S. cerevisiae cells.
DNA Repair (Amsterdam) 2004 Dec 2;3(12):1591-9.

Zhang H, Siede W. Analysis of the budding yeast Saccharomyces cerevisiae cell cycle by morphological
criteria and flow cytometry. In: Lieberman HB, editor. Cell cycle checkpoint control protocols.
Totowa, N.J.: Humana Press; 2004. (Methods in molecular biology ; pp. 77-91.

Robert J. Wordinger, Ph.D.
Professor and Chair

Lambert WS, Clark AF, Wordinger RJ. Effect of exogenous neurotrophins on Trk receptor
phosphorylation, cell proliferation, and neurotrophin secretion by cells isolated from the human
lamina cribrosa. Molecular Vision 2004 Apr 19;10:289-96.

Lambert WS, Clark AF, Wordinger RJ. Neurotrophin and Trk expression by cells of the human lamina
cribrosa following oxygen-glucose deprivation [electronic]. BMC neuroscience 2004 Dec 3;5(1):51.
URL.: http://www.biomedcentral.com/1471-2202/5/51

Reeves RE, Aschenbrenner JE, Wordinger RJ, Roque RS, Sheedlo HJ. Improved dissection efficiency in the

human gross anatomy laboratory by the integration of computers and modern technology. Clinical
Anatomy 2004 May;17(4):337-44.

14



Integrative Physiology

John R. Burk, M.D.
Adjunct Professor

Cutler MJ, Muenter Swift N, Keller DM, Wasmund WL, Burk JR, Smith ML. Periods of intermittent
hypoxic apnea can alter chemoreflex control of sympathetic nerve activity in humans. American
Journal of Physiology. Heart and Circulatory Physiology 2004 Nov;287(5):H2054-60.

Joan F. Carroll, Ph.D.
Assistant Professor

Carroll JF, King JW, Cohen JS. Hydralazine as antihypertensive therapy in obesity-related hypertension.
International Journal of Obesity and Related Metabolic Disorders 2004 Mar;28(3):384-90.

Carroll JF, King JW, Cohen JS. Hydralazine treatment alters body composition in the rabbit model of
obesity. Acta Physiologica Scandinavica 2004 Jun;181(2):183-91.

Montani JP, Carroll JF, Dwyer TM, Antic V, Yang Z, Dulloo AG. Ectopic fat storage in heart, blood vessels
and kidneys in the pathogenesis of cardiovascular diseases. International Journal of Obesity and
Related Metabolic Disorders 2004 Dec;28 Suppl 4:5S58-65.

S. Dan Dimitrijevich, Ph.D.
Research Associate Professor

Moeller ML, Dimitrijevich SD. A new strategy for analysis of phenotype marker antigens in hollow
neurospheres. Journal of Neuroscience Methods 2004 Oct 15;139(1):43-50.

H. Fred Downey, Ph.D.
Professor

Setty S, Sun W, Martinez RR, Downey HF, Tune JD. Alpha-adrenoceptor-mediated coronary
vasoconstriction is augmented during exercise in experimental diabetes mellitus . Journal of Applied
Physiology 2004 Jul;97(1):431-8.

Setty S, Tune JD, Downey HF. Nitric oxide contributes to oxygen demand-supply balance in
hypoperfused right ventricle. Cardiovascular Research 2004 Dec 1,64(3):431-6.

Zong P, Setty S, Sun W, Martinez RR, Tune JD, Ehrenburg 1V, Tkatchouk EN, Mallet RT, Downey HF.
Intermittent hypoxic training protects canine myocardium from infarction. Experimental Biology
and Medicine (Maywood) 2004 Sep;229(8):806-12.

Zong P, Sun W, Setty S, Tune JD, Downey HF. Alpha-adrenergic vasoconstrictor tone limits right

coronary blood flow in exercising dogs. Experimental Biology and Medicine (Maywood) 2004
Apr;229(4):312-22.

Robert T. Mallet, Ph.D.
Associate Professor

Moor AN, Gottipati S, Mallet RT, Sun J, Giblin FJ, Roque RS, Cammarata PR. A putative mitochondrial

15



mechanism for antioxidative cytoprotection by 17beta-estradiol. Experimental Eye Research 2004
May;78(5):933-44.

Olivencia-Yurvati AH, Mallet RT. Pyruvate-fortified cardioplegia: some additional facts [Reply]. Journal
of Cardiothoracic and Vascular Anesthesia 2004 Aug;18(4):537-9.

Olivencia-Yurvati AH, Wallace N, Ford S, Mallet RT. Leukocyte filtration and aprotinin: synergistic anti-
inflammatory protection. Perfusion 2004;19 Suppl 1:S13-9.

Zong P, Setty S, Sun W, Martinez RR, Tune JD, Ehrenburg 1V, Tkatchouk EN, Mallet RT, Downey HF.
Intermittent hypoxic training protects canine myocardium from infarction. Experimental Biology
and Medicine (Maywood) 2004 Sep;229(8):806-12.

Shigehiko Ogoh, Ph.D.
Research Instructor

Dalsgaard MK, Ogoh S, Dawson EA, Yoshiga CC, Quistorff B, Secher NH. Cerebral carbohydrate cost of
physical exertion in humans. American Journal of Physiology. Regulatory, Integrative and Comparative
Physiology. 2004 Sep;287(3):R534-40.

Dawson EA, Secher NH, Dalsgaard MK, Ogoh S, Yoshiga CC, Gonzalez-Alonso J, Steensberg A, Raven PB.
Standing up to the challenge of standing: a siphon does not support cerebral blood flow in humans.
American Journal of Physiology. Regulatory, Integrative and Comparative Physiology 2004
Oct;287(4):R911-4.

Keller DM, Fadel PJ, Ogoh S, Brothers RM, Hawkins MN, Olivencia-Yurvati AH, Raven PB. Carotid
baroreflex control of leg vasculature in exercising and non-exercising skeletal muscle in humans.
Journal of Physiology 2004 Nov 15;561(Pt 1):283-93.

Keller DM, Ogoh S, Greene S, Olivencia-Yurvati AH, Raven PB. Inhibition of KATP channel activity
augments baroreflex-mediated vasoconstriction in exercising human skeletal muscle. Journal of
Physiology 2004 Nov 15;561(Pt 1):273-82.

Ogoh S, Volianitis S, Raven PB, Secher NH. Carotid baroreflex function ceases during vasovagal syncope.
Clinical Autonomic Research 2004 Feb;14(1):30-3.

Wray DW, Fadel PJ, Keller DM, Ogoh S, Sander M, Raven PB, Smith ML. Dynamic carotid baroreflex
control of the peripheral circulation during exercise in humans. Journal of Physiology 2004 Sep
1;559(Pt 2):675-84.

Peter B. Raven, Ph.D.
Adjunct Professor

Dawson EA, Secher NH, Dalsgaard MK, Ogoh S, Yoshiga CC, Gonzalez-Alonso J, Steensberg A, Raven PB.
Standing up to the challenge of standing: a siphon does not support cerebral blood flow in humans.
American Journal of Physiology. Regulatory, Integrative and Comparative Physiology 2004
Oct;287(4):R911-4.

Fadel PJ, Keller DM, Watanabe H, Raven PB, Thomas GD. Noninvasive assessment of sympathetic
vasoconstriction in human and rodent skeletal muscle using near-infrared spectroscopy and

Doppler ultrasound. Journal of Applied Physiology 2004 Apr;96(4):1323-30.

Keller DM, Fadel PJ, Ogoh S, Brothers RM, Hawkins MN, Olivencia-Yurvati AH, Raven PB. Carotid

16



baroreflex control of leg vasculature in exercising and non-exercising skeletal muscle in humans.
Journal of Physiology 2004 Nov 15;561(Pt 1):283-93.

Keller DM, Ogoh S, Greene S, Olivencia-Yurvati AH, Raven PB. Inhibition of KATP channel activity
augments baroreflex-mediated vasoconstriction in exercising human skeletal muscle. Journal of
Physiology 2004 Nov 15;561(Pt 1):273-82.

Ogoh S, Volianitis S, Raven PB, Secher NH. Carotid baroreflex function ceases during vasovagal syncope.
Clinical Autonomic Research 2004 Feb;14(1):30-3.

Wray DW, Fadel PJ, Keller DM, Ogoh S, Sander M, Raven PB, Smith ML. Dynamic carotid baroreflex
control of the peripheral circulation during exercise in humans. Journal of Physiology 2004 Sep
1;559(Pt 2):675-84.

Wray DW, Fadel PJ, Smith ML, Raven PB, Sander M. Inhibition of alpha-adrenergic vasoconstriction in
exercising human thigh muscles. Journal of Physiology 2004 Mar 1;555(Pt 2):545-63.

Srinath Setty, Ph.D.
Research Associate

Setty S, Sun W, Martinez RR, Downey HF, Tune JD. Alpha-adrenoceptor-mediated coronary
vasoconstriction is augmented during exercise in experimental diabetes mellitus . Journal of Applied
Physiology 2004 Jul;97(1):431-8.

Setty S, Tune JD, Downey HF. Nitric oxide contributes to oxygen demand-supply balance in
hypoperfused right ventricle. Cardiovascular Research 2004 Dec 1;64(3):431-6.

Zong P, Setty S, Sun W, Martinez RR, Tune JD, Ehrenburg 1V, Tkatchouk EN, Mallet RT, Downey HF.
Intermittent hypoxic training protects canine myocardium from infarction. Experimental Biology
and Medicine (Maywood) 2004 Sep;229(8):806-12.

Zong P, Sun W, Setty S, Tune JD, Downey HF. Alpha-adrenergic vasoconstrictor tone limits right
coronary blood flow in exercising dogs. Experimental Biology and Medicine (Maywood) 2004
Apr;229(4):312-22.

Michael L. Smith, Ph.D.
Professor and Acting Chair

Cutler MJ, Muenter Swift N, Keller DM, Wasmund WL, Burk JR, Smith ML. Periods of intermittent
hypoxic apnea can alter chemoreflex control of sympathetic nerve activity in humans. American
Journal of Physiology. Heart and Circulatory Physiology 2004 Nov;287(5):H2054-60.

Cutler MJ, Muenter Swift N, Keller DM, Wasmund WL, Smith ML. Hypoxia-mediated prolonged elevation
of sympathetic nerve activity following periods of intermittent hypoxic apnea. Journal of Applied
Physiology 2004 Feb;96(2):754-61.

Kowal RC, Wasmund SL, Smith ML, Sharma N, Carayannopoulos GN, Le B, Cogan J, Kizilbash AM, Joglar
JA, Hamdan MH. Biventricular pacing reduces the induction of monomorphic ventricular
tachycardia: a potential mechanism for arrhythmia suppression. Heart Rhythm 2004 Sep;1(3):295-
300.

Wilson TE, Carter R 111, Cutler MJ, Cui J, Smith ML, Crandall CG. Active recovery attenuates the fall in
sweat rate but not cutaneous vascular conductance after supine exercise. Journal of Applied

17



Physiology 2004 Feb;96(2):668-73.

Wray DW, Fadel PJ, Keller DM, Ogoh S, Sander M, Raven PB, Smith ML. Dynamic carotid baroreflex
control of the peripheral circulation during exercise in humans. Journal of Physiology 2004 Sep
1;559(Pt 2):675-84.

Wray DW, Fadel PJ, Smith ML, Raven PB, Sander M. Inhibition of alpha-adrenergic vasoconstriction in
exercising human thigh muscles. Journal of Physiology 2004 Mar 1;555(Pt 2):545-63.

Jie Sun
Research Associate

Moor AN, Gottipati S, Mallet RT, Sun J, Giblin FJ, Roque RS, Cammarata PR. A putative mitochondrial
mechanism for antioxidative cytoprotection by 17beta-estradiol. Experimental Eye Research 2004
May;78(5):933-44.

Wei Sun, M.D.
Postdoctoral Research Assistant

Setty S, Sun W, Martinez RR, Downey HF, Tune JD. Alpha-adrenoceptor-mediated coronary
vasoconstriction is augmented during exercise in experimental diabetes mellitus . Journal of Applied
Physiology 2004 Jul;97(1):431-8.

Zong P, Setty S, Sun W, Martinez RR, Tune JD, Ehrenburg 1V, Tkatchouk EN, Mallet RT, Downey HF.
Intermittent hypoxic training protects canine myocardium from infarction. Experimental Biology
and Medicine (Maywood) 2004 Sep;229(8):806-12.

Zong P, Sun W, Setty S, Tune JD, Downey HF. Alpha-adrenergic vasoconstrictor tone limits right
coronary blood flow in exercising dogs. Experimental Biology and Medicine (Maywood) 2004
Apr;229(4):312-22.

Thomas G. Valencia, M.S.
Research Scientist

Yang SH, Liu R, Perez EJ, Wen Y, Stevens SM Jr, Valencia TG, Brun-Zinkernagel A-M, Prokai L, Will Y,
Dykens J, Koulen P, Simpkins JW. Mitochondrial localization of estrogen receptor beta. Proceedings
of the National Academy of Sciences of the United States of America 2004 Mar 23;101(12):4130-5.

Pu Zong, M.D., Ph.D.
Postdoctoral Research Associate

Zong P, Setty S, Sun W, Martinez RR, Tune JD, Ehrenburg 1V, Tkatchouk EN, Mallet RT, Downey HF.
Intermittent hypoxic training protects canine myocardium from infarction. Experimental Biology
and Medicine (Maywood) 2004 Sep;229(8):806-12.

Zong P, Sun W, Setty S, Tune JD, Downey HF. Alpha-adrenergic vasoconstrictor tone limits right

coronary blood flow in exercising dogs. Experimental Biology and Medicine (Maywood) 2004
Apr;229(4):312-22.

18



Molecular Biology and Immunology

Irina S. Akopova, Ph.D.
Postdoctoral Research Associate

Borejdo J, Shepard A, Akopova IS, Grudzinski W, Malicka J. Rotation of the lever arm of myosin in
contracting skeletal muscle fiber measured by two-photon anisotropy. Biophysical Journal 2004
Dec;87(6):3912-21.

Borejdo J, Shepard A, Dumka D, Akopova IS, Talent JM, Malka A, Burghardt TP. Changes in orientation of
actin during contraction of muscle. Biophysical Journal 2004 Apr; 86(4):2308-17.

Shepard A, Dumka D, Akopova IS, Talent JM, Borejdo J. Simultaneous measurement of rotations of
myosin, actin and ADP in a contracting skeletal muscle fiber. Journal of Muscle Research and Cell
Motility 2004;25(7):549-57.

Rafael Alvarez-Gonzalez, Ph.D.
Associate Professor

Alvarez-Gonzalez R, Zentgraf H, Frey M, Mendoza-Alvarez H. Functional interactions of PARP-1 with
p53. In: Burkle A. Poly(ADP-ribosyl)ation. Austin, Tex.: Landes Bioscience; 2004. (Molecular biology
intelligence unit series)

Confer NF, Kumari SR, Alvarez-Gonzalez R. Biochemical association of poly(ADP-ribose) polymerase-1
and its apoptotic peptide fragments with DNA polymerase . Chemistry & Biodiversity 2004
Oct;1(10):1476-86.

Mendoza-Alvarez H, Alvarez-Gonzalez R. The 40 kDa carboxy-terminal domain of poly(ADP-ribose)
polymerase-1 forms catalytically competent homo- and heterodimers in the absence of DNA. Journal
of Molecular Biology 2004 Feb 6;336(1):105-14.

Perez-Lamigueiro MA, Alvarez-Gonzalez R. Polynucleosomal synthesis of poly(ADP-ribose) causes

chromatin unfolding as determined by micrococcal nuclease digestion. Annals of the New York
Academy of Sciences 2004 Dec;1030:593-8.

Alakananda Basu, Ph.D.
Professor

Biswas SK, Huang J, Persaud SD, Basu A. Down-regulation of Bcl-2 is associated with cisplatin resistance
in human small cell lung cancer H69 cells. Molecular Cancer Therapeutics 2004 Mar;3(3):327-34.

Huang J, Mohanty S, Basu A. Cisplatin resistance is associated with deregulation in protein kinase C-
delta. Biochemical and Biophysical Research Communications 2004 Apr 16;316(4):1002-8.

Lu D, Huang J, Basu A. Deregulation of PKB influences antiapoptotic signaling by PKC in breast cancer
cells. International Journal of Oncology 2004 Sep;25(3):671-6.

Julian Borejdo, Ph.D.
Professor

Borejdo J, Shepard A, Akopova IS, Grudzinski W, Malicka J. Rotation of the lever arm of myosin in

19



contracting skeletal muscle fiber measured by two-photon anisotropy. Biophysical Journal 2004
Dec;87(6):3912-21.

Borejdo J, Shepard A, Dumka D, Akopova IS, Talent JM, Malka A, Burghardt TP. Changes in orientation of
actin during contraction of muscle. Biophysical Journal 2004 Apr; 86(4):2308-17.

Shepard A, Borejdo J. Correlation between mechanical and enzymatic events in contracting skeletal
muscle fiber. Biochemistry 2004 Mar 16;43(10):2804-11.

Shepard A, Dumka D, Akopova IS, Talent JM, Borejdo J. Simultaneous measurement of rotations of
myosin, actin and ADP in a contracting skeletal muscle fiber. Journal of Muscle Research and Cell
Motility 2004;25(7):549-57.

Samuel S. Chuang, Ph.D.
Adjunct Assistant Professor

Mathew PA, Chuang SS, Vaidya SV, Kumaresan PR, Boles KS, Pham HT. The LLT1 receptor induces
IFN-gamma production by human natural Killer cells. Molecular Immunology 2004 Mar;40(16):1157-
63.

Abbot F. Clark, Ph.D.
Adjunct Professor

Kirwan RP, Crean JK, Fenerty CH, Clark AF, O'Brien CJ. Effect of cyclical mechanical stretch and
exogenous transforming growth factor-betal on matrix metalloproteinase-2 activity in lamina
cribrosa cells from the human optic nerve head. Journal of Glaucoma 2004 Aug;13(4):327-34.

Lambert WS, Clark AF, Wordinger RJ. Effect of exogenous neurotrophins on Trk receptor
phosphorylation, cell proliferation, and neurotrophin secretion by cells isolated from the human
lamina cribrosa. Molecular Vision 2004 Apr 19;10:289-96.

Lambert WS, Clark AF, Wordinger RJ. Neurotrophin and Trk expression by cells of the human lamina
cribrosa following oxygen-glucose deprivation [electronic]. BMC neuroscience 2004 Dec 3;5(1):51.
URL.: http://www.biomedcentral.com/1471-2202/5/51

Pang IH, Li B, Clark AF. [The pathogenesis of retinal ganglia cell apoptosis induced by glaucomal.
Zhonghua Yan Ke Za Zhi 2004 Jul;40(7):495-9.

Pang IH, Li B, Clark AF. [The strategies for optic nerve protection in glaucoma patients]. Zhonghua Yan
Ke Za Zhi 2004 Nov;40(11):783-7.

Ronald H. Goldfarb, Ph.D.
Adjunct Professor

Gellert GC, Goldfarb RH, Kitson RP. Physical association of uPAR with the alphaV integrin on the
surface of human NK cells. Biochemical and Biophysical Research Communications 2004 Mar
19;315(4):1025-32.

Reshetnyak YK, Kitson RP, Lu M, Goldfarb RH. Conformational and enzymatic changes of 20S

proteasome of rat natural Killer cells induced by mono- and divalent cations. Journal of Structural
Biology 2004 Mar;145(3):263-71.

20



Robert W. Gracy, Ph.D.
Professor and Associate Vice President for Research and Biotechnology

Choi JI, Forster MJ, McDonald SR, Weintraub ST, Carroll CA, Gracy RW. Proteomic identification of
specific oxidized proteins in ApoE-knockout mice: relevance to Alzheimer's disease. Free Radical
Biology and Medicine 2004 May 1;36(9):1155-62.

Gracy RW. Chitosan and glucosamine derivatives in the treatment of osteoarthritis . Agrofoodindustry
Hi-tech 2003 Sep-Oct;14(5):53-7.

Ben G. Harris, Ph.D.
Professor

Kulkarni G, Sabnis NA, Harris BG. Cloning, expression, and purification of fumarase from the parasitic
nematode Ascaris suum. Protein Expression and Purification 2004 Feb;33(2):209-13.

Jie Huang, M.S.
Senior Research Assistant

Biswas SK, Huang J, Persaud SD, Basu A. Down-regulation of Bcl-2 is associated with cisplatin resistance
in human small cell lung cancer H69 cells. Molecular Cancer Therapeutics 2004 Mar;3(3):327-34.

Huang J, Mohanty S, Basu A. Cisplatin resistance is associated with deregulation in protein kinase C-
delta. Biochemical and Biophysical Research Communications 2004 Apr 16;316(4):1002-8.

Lu D, Huang J, Basu A. Deregulation of PKB influences antiapoptotic signaling by PKC in breast cancer
cells. International Journal of Oncology 2004 Sep;25(3):671-6.

Richard P. Kitson, Ph.D.
Adjunct Associate Professor

Gellert GC, Goldfarb RH, Kitson RP. Physical association of uPAR with the alphaV integrin on the
surface of human NK cells. Biochemical and Biophysical Research Communications 2004 Mar
19;315(4):1025-32.

Reshetnyak YK, Kitson RP, Lu M, Goldfarb RH. Conformational and enzymatic changes of 20S
proteasome of rat natural Killer cells induced by mono- and divalent cations. Journal of Structural
Biology 2004 Mar;145(3):263-71.

Bhalchandra J. Kudchodkar, Ph.D.
Research Associate Professor

Urrutia-Rojas X, Menchaca J, Wadley W, Ahmad N, Lacko AG, Bae S, Spellman CW, Kudchodkar BJ ,

Kudolo G, McConathy WJ. Cardiovascular risk factors in Mexican-American children at risk for
type 2 diabetes mellitus (T2DM). Journal of Adolescent Health 2004 Apr;34(4):290-9.

21



Gopal Kulkarni, Ph.D.
Research Assistant Professor

Kulkarni G, Sabnis NA, Harris BG. Cloning, expression, and purification of fumarase from the parasitic
nematode Ascaris suum. Protein Expression and Purification 2004 Feb;33(2):209-13.

Pappanaicken R. Kumaresan, Ph.D.
Adjunct Assistant Professor

Devaraj S, Kumaresan PR, Jialal I. Effect of C-reactive protein on chemokine expression in human aortic
endothelial cells. Journal of Molecular and Cellular Cardiology 2004 Mar;36(3):405-10.

Mathew PA, Chuang SS, Vaidya SV, Kumaresan PR, Boles KS, Pham HT. The LLT1 receptor induces
IFN-gamma production by human natural Killer cells. Molecular Immunology 2004 Mar;40(16):1157-
63.

Andras G. Lacko, Ph.D.
Professor

Kim H, Jacobson EL, Jacobson MK, Lacko AG. ApoA-1 Milano and regression of atherosclerosis. JAMA
2004 Mar 17;291(11):1319; author reply 1320.

Lane SB, Tchedre KT, Nair MP, Thigpen AE, Lacko AG. Characterization of lecithin:cholesterol
acyltransferase expressed in a human lung cell line. Protein Expression and Purification 2004
Aug;36(2):157-64.

Urrutia-Rojas X, Menchaca J, Wadley W, Ahmad N, Lacko AG, Bae S, Spellman CW, Kudchodkar BJ ,
Kudolo G, McConathy WJ. Cardiovascular risk factors in Mexican-American children at risk for
type 2 diabetes mellitus (T2DM). Journal of Adolescent Health 2004 Apr;34(4):290-9.

Porunelloor A. Mathew, Ph.D.
Associate Professor

Lee JK, Boles KS, Mathew PA. Molecular and functional characterization of a CS1 (CRACC) splice
variant expressed in human NK cells that does not contain immunoreceptor tyrosine-based switch
motifs. European Journal of Immunology 2004 Oct;34(10):2791-9.

Lee KM, McNerney ME, Stepp SE, Mathew PA, Schatzle JD, Bennett M, Kumar V. 2B4 acts as a non-
major histocompatibility complex binding inhibitory receptor on mouse natural Killer cells. Journal
of Experimental Medicine 2004 May 3;199(9):1245-54.

Mathew PA, Chuang SS, Vaidya SV, Kumaresan PR, Boles KS, Pham HT. The LLT1 receptor induces
IFN-gamma production by human natural Killer cells. Molecular Immunology 2004 Mar;40(16):1157-
63.

Maya P. Nair, Ph.D.
Research Assistant Professor

Lane SB, Tchedre KT, Nair MP, Thigpen AE, Lacko AG. Characterization of lecithin:cholesterol

acyltransferase expressed in a human lung cell line. Protein Expression and Purification 2004
Aug;36(2):157-64.

22



Tony Romeo, Ph.D.
Adjunct Professor

Wang X, Preston JF 3rd, Romeo T. The pgaABCD locus of Escherichia coli promotes the synthesis of a
polysaccharide adhesin required for biofilm formation. Journal of Bacteriology 2004
May;186(9):2724-34.

Eswar P. N. Shankar, Ph.D.
Postdoctoral Research Associate

Schetz JA, Shankar EPN. Protein expression in the drosophila Schneider 2 cell system [electronic].
Current Protocols in Neuroscience 2004 Apr;(Unit 4.16).
URL: http://www.mrw.interscience.wiley.com.proxy.hsc.unt.edu/cp/cpns/cpns_contents_fs.html

Jerry W. Simecka, Ph.D.
Professor and Chair

Woolard MD, Hardy RD, Simecka JW. IL-4-independent pathways exacerbate methacholine-induced
airway hyperreactivity during mycoplasma respiratory disease. Journal of Allergy and Clinical
Immunology 2004 Sep;114(3):645-9.

Woolard MD, Hodge LM, Jones HP, Schoeb TR, Simecka JW. The upper and lower respiratory tracts
differ in their requirement of IFN-gamma and IL-4 in controlling respiratory mycoplasma infection
and disease. Journal of Immunology 2004 Jun 1;172(11):6875-83.

John M. Talent
Research Associate

Borejdo J, Shepard A, Dumka D, Akopova IS, Talent JM, Malka A, Burghardt TP. Changes in orientation of
actin during contraction of muscle. Biophysical Journal 2004 Apr; 86(4):2308-17.

Shepard A, Dumka D, Akopova IS, Talent JM, Borejdo J. Simultaneous measurement of rotations of
myosin, actin and ADP in a contracting skeletal muscle fiber. Journal of Muscle Research and Cell
Motility 2004;25(7):549-57.

Jamboor K. Vishwanatha, Ph.D.
Professor and Associate Dean, GSBS

Rothermund CA, Gopalakrishnan VK, Vishwanatha JK . Androgen signaling and post-transcriptional
downregulation of Bcl-2 in androgen-unresponsive prostate cancer. Prostate Cancer and Prostatic
Diseases 2004;7(2):158-64.

Vishwanatha JK, Salazar E, Gopalakrishnan VK. Absence of annexin I expression in B-cell non-Hodgkin's

lymphomas and cell lines [electronic]. BMC Cancer 2004 Mar 8;4(1):8.
URL.: http://www.biomedcentral.com/1471-2407/4/8

23



Pharmacology and Neuroscience

Cathy L. Bell-Horner
Senior Research Assistant

Das P, Bell-Horner CL, Huang RQ, Raut A, Gonzales EB , Chen ZL, Covey DF, Dillon GH. Inhibition of
type A GABA receptors by L-type calcium channel blockers. Neuroscience 2004;124(1):195-206.

Gonzales EB, Bell-Horner CL, De La Cruz MA, Ferrendelli JA, Covey DF, Dillon GH. Enantioselectivity of
o-benzyl-a-methyl-y-butyrolactone-mediated modulation of anticonvulsant activity and GABA(A)
receptor function. Journal of Pharmacology and Experimental Therapeutics 2004 May;309(2):677-83.

Luedtke RR, Bell-Horner CL, Volk M, Reinecke MG, Dillon GH. Pharmacological survey of medicinal
plants for activity at ligand-gated ion channels: selective interaction with S-HT3 receptors.
Pharmaceutical Biology 2004 Feb;42(1):73-82.

Zheng-Lan Chen, Ph.D.
Postdoctoral Research Assistant

Chen ZL, Dillon GH, Huang RQ. Molecular determinants of proton modulation of glycine receptors.
Journal of Biological Chemistry 2004 Jan 9;279(2):876-83.

Das P, Bell-Horner CL, Huang RQ, Raut A, Gonzales EB , Chen ZL, Covey DF, Dillon GH. Inhibition of
type A GABA receptors by L-type calcium channel blockers. Neuroscience 2004;124(1):195-206.

Huang RQ, Chen ZL, Dillon GH. Molecular basis for modulation of recombinant alphalbeta2gamma2
GABAA receptors by protons. Journal of Neurophysiology 2004 Aug;92(2):883-94.

Scott L. Coleman, Ph.D.
Postdoctoral Research Associate

de Fiebre CM, de Fiebre NC, Coleman SL, Forster MJ. Comparison of the actions of gamma-butyrolactone
and 1,4-butanediol in Swiss-Webster mice. Pharmacology, Biochemistry and Behavior 2004
Apr;77(4):705-10.

Hriday K. Das, Ph.D.
Professor
Pastorcic MG, Das HK. Alternative initiation of transcription of the human presenilin 1 gene in SH-

SY5Y and SK-N-SH cells. The role of Ets factors in the regulation of presenilin 1. European Journal
of Biochemistry 2004 Nov;271(22):4485-94.

Paromita Das, Ph.D.
Postdoctoral Research Associate

Das P, Bell-Horner CL, Huang RQ, Raut A, Gonzales EB , Chen ZL, Covey DF, Dillon GH. Inhibition of
type A GABA receptors by L-type calcium channel blockers. Neuroscience 2004;124(1):195-206.

24



Christopher M. de Fiebre, Ph.D.
Assistant Professor

de Fiebre CM, de Fiebre NC, Coleman SL, Forster MJ. Comparison of the actions of gamma-butyrolactone
and 1,4-butanediol in Swiss-Webster mice. Pharmacology, Biochemistry and Behavior 2004
Apr;77(4):705-10.

Martin SE, De Fiebre NC, De Fiebre CM. The alpha7 nicotinic acetylcholine receptor-selective antagonist,

methyllycaconitine, partially protects against beta-amyloid(1-42) toxicity in primary neuron-
enriched cultures. Brain Research 2004 Oct 1;1022(1-2):254-6.

Nancyellen C. de Fiebre
Research Associate

de Fiebre CM, de Fiebre NC, Coleman SL, Forster MJ. Comparison of the actions of gamma-butyrolactone
and 1,4-butanediol in Swiss-Webster mice. Pharmacology, Biochemistry and Behavior 2004
Apr;77(4):705-10.

Martin SE, De Fiebre NC, De Fiebre CM. The alpha7 nicotinic acetylcholine receptor-selective antagonist,

methyllycaconitine, partially protects against beta-amyloid(1-42) toxicity in primary neuron-
enriched cultures. Brain Research 2004 Oct 1;1022(1-2):254-6.

Adnan L. Dibas, Ph.D.
Research Assistant Professor

Yorio T, Dibas Al. New therapies for glaucoma: are they all up to the task? Expert Opinion on
Therapeutic Patents 2004 Dec;14(12):1743-62.

Glenn H. Dillon, Ph.D.
Professor

Chen ZL, Dillon GH, Huang RQ. Molecular determinants of proton modulation of glycine receptors.
Journal of Biological Chemistry 2004 Jan 9;279(2):876-83.

Das P, Bell-Horner CL, Huang RQ, Raut A, Gonzales EB , Chen ZL, Covey DF, Dillon GH. Inhibition of
type A GABA receptors by L-type calcium channel blockers. Neuroscience 2004;124(1):195-206.

Gonzales EB, Bell-Horner CL, De La Cruz MA, Ferrendelli JA, Covey DF, Dillon GH. Enantioselectivity of
o-benzyl-a-methyl-y-butyrolactone-mediated modulation of anticonvulsant activity and GABA(A)
receptor function. Journal of Pharmacology and Experimental Therapeutics 2004 May;309(2):677-83.

Huang RQ, Chen ZL, Dillon GH. Molecular basis for modulation of recombinant alphalbeta2gamma2
GABAA receptors by protons. Journal of Neurophysiology 2004 Aug;92(2):883-94.

Luedtke RR, Bell-Horner CL, Volk M, Reinecke MG, Dillon GH. Pharmacological survey of medicinal

plants for activity at ligand-gated ion channels: selective interaction with S-HT3 receptors.
Pharmaceutical Biology 2004 Feb;42(1):73-82.

25



Christina Z. Floresca, Ph.D.
Postdoctoral Research Fellow

Floresca CZ, Schetz JA. Dopamine receptor microdomains involved in molecular recognition and the
regulation of drug affinity and function. Journal of Receptor and Signal Transduction Research 2004
Aug;24(3):207-39.

Michael J. Forster, Ph.D.
Professor and Vice Chair

Butler RN, Sprott R, Warner H, Bland J, Feuers R, Forster MJ, Fillit H, Harman SM, Hewitt M, Hyman M,
Johnson K, Kligman E, McClearn G, Nelson J, Richardson A, Sonntag W, Weindruch R, Wolf N.
Biomarkers of aging: from primitive organisms to humans. Journals of Gerontology. Series A,
Biological Sciences and Medical Sciences 2004 Jun;59(6):B560-7.

Choi JI, Forster MJ, McDonald SR, Weintraub ST, Carroll CA, Gracy RW. Proteomic identification of
specific oxidized proteins in ApoE-knockout mice: relevance to Alzheimer's disease. Free Radical
Biology and Medicine 2004 May 1;36(9):1155-62.

de Fiebre CM, de Fiebre NC, Coleman SL, Forster MJ. Comparison of the actions of gamma-butyrolactone
and 1,4-butanediol in Swiss-Webster mice. Pharmacology, Biochemistry and Behavior 2004
Apr;77(4):705-10.

Sumien N, Heinrich KR, Sohal RS, Forster MJ. Short-term vitamin E intake fails to improve cognitive or
psychomotor performance of aged mice. Free Radical Biology and Medicine 2004 Jun 1;36(11):1424-
33.

Kevin R. Heinrich, Ph.D.
Postdoctoral Research Associate

Sumien N, Heinrich KR, Sohal RS, Forster MJ. Short-term vitamin E intake fails to improve cognitive or

psychomotor performance of aged mice. Free Radical Biology and Medicine 2004 Jun 1;36(11):1424-
33.

Ren-Qi Huang, Ph.D.
Research Assistant Professor

Chen ZL, Dillon GH, Huang RQ. Molecular determinants of proton modulation of glycine receptors.
Journal of Biological Chemistry 2004 Jan 9;279(2):876-83.

Das P, Bell-Horner CL, Huang RQ, Raut A, Gonzales EB , Chen ZL, Covey DF, Dillon GH. Inhibition of
type A GABA receptors by L-type calcium channel blockers. Neuroscience 2004;124(1):195-206.

Huang RQ, Chen ZL, Dillon GH. Molecular basis for modulation of recombinant alphalbeta2gamma2
GABAA receptors by protons. Journal of Neurophysiology 2004 Aug;92(2):883-94.

26



Marianna E. Jung, Ph.D.
Research Assistant Professor

Jung ME, Rewal M, Perez EJ, Wen Y, Simpkins JW. Estrogen protects against brain lipid peroxidation in
ethanol-withdrawn rats. Pharmacology, Biochemistry and Behavior 2004 Nov;79(3):573-86.

Rewal M, Jung ME, Simpkins JW. Role of the GABA-A system in estrogen-induced protection against
brain lipid peroxidation in ethanol-withdrawn rats. Alcoholism, Clinical and Experimental Research
2004 Dec;28(12):1907-15.

George R. King, Ph.D.
Research Associate Professor

King GR, Hilburn C, Pinto G, Konen J. The effects of continuous cocaine dose, treatment, and withdrawal

duration on the induction of behavioral tolerance and dopamine autoreceptor function.
Pharmacology, Biochemistry and Behavior 2004 Jun;78(2):293-300.

Matell MS, King GR, Meck WH. Differential modulation of clock speed by the administration of
intermittent versus continuous cocaine. Behavioral Neuroscience 2004 Feb;118(1):150-6.

Peter Koulen, Ph.D.
Professor

Wen Y, Yang SH, Liu R, Brun-Zinkernagel AM, Koulen P, Simpkins JW. Transient cerebral ischemia

induces aberrant neuronal cell cycle re-entry and Alzheimer's disease-like tauopathy in female rats.
Journal of Biological Chemistry 2004 May 21;279( 21):22684-92.

Wen 'Y, Yang SH, Liu R, Perez EJ, Yi KD, Koulen P, Simpkins JW. Estrogen attenuates nuclear factor-
kappa B activation induced by transient cerebral ischemia. Brain Research 2004 May
22;1008(2):147-54.

Yang SH, Liu R, Perez EJ, Wen Y, Stevens SM Jr, Valencia TG, Brun-Zinkernagel A-M, Prokai L, Will Y,
Dykens J, Koulen P, Simpkins JW. Mitochondrial localization of estrogen receptor beta. Proceedings
of the National Academy of Sciences of the United States of America 2004 Mar 23;101(12):4130-5.

Raghu Krishnamoorthy, Ph.D.
Research Assistant Professor

Desai D, He S, Yorio T, Krishnamoorthy R, Prasanna G. Hypoxia augments TNF-alpha-mediated

endothelin-1 release and cell proliferation in human optic nerve head astrocytes. Biochemical and
Biophysical Research Communications 2004 Jun 4;318(3):642-8.

Ran Liu, M.D.
Senior Research Assistant

Simpkins JW, Yang SH, Liu R, Perez EJ, Yun Cai Z , Covey DF, Green PS. Estrogen-like compounds for
ischemic neuroprotection. Stroke 2004;10(7).

Wen Y, Onyewuchi O, Yang SH, Liu R, Simpkins JW. Increased beta-secretase activity and expression in
rats following transient cerebral ischemia. Brain Research 2004 May 29;1009(1-2):1-8.

27



Wen 'Y, Yang SH, Liu R, Brun-Zinkernagel AM, Koulen P, Simpkins JW. Transient cerebral ischemia
induces aberrant neuronal cell cycle re-entry and Alzheimer's disease-like tauopathy in female rats.
Journal of Biological Chemistry 2004 May 21;279( 21):22684-92.

Wen Y, Yang SH, Liu R, Perez EJ, Yi KD, Koulen P, Simpkins JW. Estrogen attenuates nuclear factor-
kappa B activation induced by transient cerebral ischemia. Brain Research 2004 May
22;1008(2):147-54.

Wen 'Y, Yang SH, Liu R, Simpkins JW. Transient cerebral ischemia induces site-specific
hyperphosphorylation of tau protein. Brain Research 2004 Oct 1;1022(1-2):30-8.

Yang SH, Liu R, Perez EJ, Wen Y, Stevens SM Jr, Valencia TG, Brun-Zinkernagel A-M, Prokai L, Will Y,
Dykens J, Koulen P, Simpkins JW. Mitochondrial localization of estrogen receptor beta. Proceedings
of the National Academy of Sciences of the United States of America 2004 Mar 23;101(12):4130-5.

Robert R. Luedtke, Ph.D.
Professor

Chen J, Rusnak M, Luedtke RR, Sidhu A. D1 dopamine receptor mediates dopamine-induced cytotoxicity
via the ERK signal cascade. Journal of Biological Chemistry 2004 Sep 17;279(38):39317-30.

Luedtke RR, Bell-Horner CL, Volk M, Reinecke MG, Dillon GH. Pharmacological survey of medicinal
plants for activity at ligand-gated ion channels: selective interaction with S-HT3 receptors.
Pharmaceutical Biology 2004 Feb;42(1):73-82.

Mach RH, Huang Y, Freeman RA, Wu L, Vangveravong S, Luedtke RR. Conformationally-flexible
benzamide analogues as dopamine D3 and sigma2 receptor ligands. Bioorganic and Medicinal
Chemistry Letters 2004 Jan 5;14(1):195-202.

Tina K. Machu, Ph.D.
Associate Professor

McBride WJ, Lovinger DM, Machu TK, Thielen RJ, Rodd ZA, Murphy JM, Roache JD, Johnson BA.
Serotonin-3 receptors in the actions of alcohol, alcohol reinforcement, and alcoholism. Alcoholism,
Clinical and Experimental Research 2004 Feb;28(2):257-67.

Wanda E. Medina-Ortiz, M.S.
Senior Research Assistant

Suarez-Castillo EC, Medina-Ortiz WE, Roig-Lopez JL, Garcia-Arraras JE. Ependymin, a gene involved in

regeneration and neuroplasticity in vertebrates, is overexpressed during regeneration in the
echinoderm Holothuria glaberrima. Gene 2004 Jun 9;334:133-43.

Santosh Narayan, Ph.D.
Postdoctoral Research Associate

Narayan S, Brun-Zinkernagel AM, Yorio T. Endothelin-1 distribution and basolateral secretion in the
retinal pigment epithelium. Experimental Eye Research 2004 Jul;79(1):11-9.

28



Ray D. Page, D.O., Ph.D.
Adjunct Assistant Professor

Takimoto C, Page RD. Principles of chemotherapy. In: Pazdur R, Coia LR, Hoskins W), editors. Cancer
management : a multidisciplinary approach : medical, surgical, and radiation oncology. 8th ed.
Philadelphia: F.A. Davis; 2004. pp. 21-38.

Iok-Hou Pang, Ph.D.
Adjunct Associate Professor

Pang IH, Li B, Clark AF. [The pathogenesis of retinal ganglia cell apoptosis induced by glaucoma].
Zhonghua Yan Ke Za Zhi 2004 Jul;40(7):495-9.

Pang IH, Li B, Clark AF. [The strategies for optic nerve protection in glaucoma patients]. Zhonghua Yan
Ke Za Zhi 2004 Nov;40(11):783-7.

Martine G. Pastorcic, Ph.D.
Postdoctoral Research Associate

Pastorcic MG, Das HK. Alternative initiation of transcription of the human presenilin 1 gene in SH-
SY5Y and SK-N-SH cells. The role of Ets factors in the regulation of presenilin 1. European Journal
of Biochemistry 2004 Nov;271(22):4485-94.

Evelyn J. Perez, Ph.D.
Postdoctoral Research Associate

Jung ME, Rewal M, Perez EJ, Wen Y, Simpkins JW. Estrogen protects against brain lipid peroxidation in
ethanol-withdrawn rats. Pharmacology, Biochemistry and Behavior 2004 Nov;79(3):573-86.

Simpkins JW, Yang SH, Liu R, Perez EJ, Yun Cai Z, Covey DF, Green PS. Estrogen-like compounds for
ischemic neuroprotection. Stroke 2004;10(7).

Wen Y, Perez EJ, Green PS, Sarkar SN, Simpkins JW. nNOS is involved in estrogen mediated
neuroprotection in neuroblastoma cells. Neuroreport 2004 Jun 28;15(9):1515-8.

Wen 'Y, Yang SH, Liu R, Perez EJ, Yi KD, Koulen P, Simpkins JW. Estrogen attenuates nuclear factor-
kappa B activation induced by transient cerebral ischemia. Brain Research 2004 May
22;1008(2):147-54.

Yang SH, Liu R, Perez EJ, Wen Y, Stevens SM Jr, Valencia TG, Brun-Zinkernagel A-M, Prokai L, Will Y,
Dykens J, Koulen P, Simpkins JW. Mitochondrial localization of estrogen receptor beta. Proceedings
of the National Academy of Sciences of the United States of America 2004 Mar 23;101(12):4130-5.

Ganesh Prasanna, Ph.D.
Research Assistant Professor

Desai D, He S, Yorio T, Krishnamoorthy R, Prasanna G. Hypoxia augments TNF-alpha-mediated

endothelin-1 release and cell proliferation in human optic nerve head astrocytes. Biochemical and
Biophysical Research Communications 2004 Jun 4;318(3):642-8.

29



Mridula Rewal, Ph.D.
Postdoctoral Research Associate

Jung ME, Rewal M, Perez EJ, Wen Y, Simpkins JW. Estrogen protects against brain lipid peroxidation in
ethanol-withdrawn rats. Pharmacology, Biochemistry and Behavior 2004 Nov;79(3):573-86.

Rewal M, Jung ME, Simpkins JW. Role of the GABA-A system in estrogen-induced protection against
brain lipid peroxidation in ethanol-withdrawn rats. Alcoholism, Clinical and Experimental Research
2004 Dec;28(12):1907-15.

Saumyendra N. Sarkar, Ph.D.
Postdoctoral Research Associate

Wen Y, Perez EJ, Green PS, Sarkar SN, Simpkins JW. nNOS is involved in estrogen mediated
neuroprotection in neuroblastoma cells. Neuroreport 2004 Jun 28;15(9):1515-8.

John A. Schetz, Ph.D.
Associate Professor

Boeckler F, Russig H, Zhang W, Lober S, Schetz JA, Hubner H, Ferger B, Gmeiner P, Feldon J. FAUC 213, a
highly selective dopamine D4 receptor full antagonist, exhibits atypical antipsychotic properties in
behavioural and neurochemical models of schizophrenia. Psychopharmacology (Berlin) 2004
Aug;175(1):7-17.

Floresca CZ, Schetz JA. Dopamine receptor microdomains involved in molecular recognition and the
regulation of drug affinity and function. Journal of Receptor and Signal Transduction Research 2004
Aug;24(3):207-39.

Kortagere S, Gmeiner P, Weinstein H, Schetz JA. Certain 1,4-disubstituted aromatic piperidines and
piperazines with extreme selectivity for the dopamine D4 receptor interact with a common receptor
microdomain. Molecular Pharmacology 2004 Dec;66(6):1491-9.

Schetz, John A., associate editor. Pharmacology & Therapeutics. Amsterdam: Elsevier, 2004-.

Schetz JA, Shankar EPN. Protein expression in the drosophila Schneider 2 cell system [electronic].
Current Protocols in Neuroscience 2004 Apr;(Unit 4.16).
URL.: http://lwww.mrw.interscience.wiley.com.proxy.hsc.unt.edu/cp/cpns/cpns_contents_fs.html

Naj A. Sharif, Ph.D.
Adjunct Associate Professor

Sharif NA, Drace CD, Williams GW, Crider JY. Cloned human 5-HT1A receptor pharmacology
determined using agonist binding and measurement of cAMP accumulation. Journal of Pharmacy
and Pharmacology 2004 Oct;56(10):1267-74.

Sharif NA, Williams GW, Crider JY, Xu SX, Davis TL. Molecular pharmacology of the DP/EP2 class

prostaglandin AL-6598 and quantitative autoradiographic visualization of DP and EP2 receptor
sites in human eyes. Journal of Ocular Pharmacology and Therapeutics 2004 Dec;20(6):489-508.

30



James W. Simpkins, Ph.D.
Professor and Chair

Cammarata PR, Chu S, Moor AN, Wang Z, Yang SH, Simpkins JW. Subcellular distribution of native
estrogen receptor alpha and beta subtypes in cultured human lens epithelial cells. Experimental Eye
Research 2004 Apr;78(4):861-71.

Jung ME, Rewal M, Perez EJ, Wen Y, Simpkins JW. Estrogen protects against brain lipid peroxidation in
ethanol-withdrawn rats. Pharmacology, Biochemistry and Behavior 2004 Nov;79(3):573-86.

Rewal M, Jung ME, Simpkins JW. Role of the GABA-A system in estrogen-induced protection against
brain lipid peroxidation in ethanol-withdrawn rats. Alcoholism, Clinical and Experimental Research
2004 Dec;28(12):1907-15.

Simpkins JW, Singh M. Consortium for the Assessment of Research on Progestins and Estrogens
(CARPE) Fort Worth, Texas August 1-3, 2003 [Letter]. Journal of Women's Health 2004
Dec;13(10):1165-8.

Simpkins JW, Yang SH, Liu R, Perez EJ, Yun Cai Z , Covey DF, Green PS. Estrogen-like compounds for
ischemic neuroprotection. Stroke 2004;10(7).

Wen Y, Onyewuchi O, Yang SH, Liu R, Simpkins JW. Increased beta-secretase activity and expression in
rats following transient cerebral ischemia. Brain Research 2004 May 29;1009(1-2):1-8.

Wen Y, Perez EJ, Green PS, Sarkar SN, Simpkins JW. nNOS is involved in estrogen mediated
neuroprotection in neuroblastoma cells. Neuroreport 2004 Jun 28;15(9):1515-8.

Wen Y, Yang SH, Liu R, Brun-Zinkernagel AM, Koulen P, Simpkins JW. Transient cerebral ischemia
induces aberrant neuronal cell cycle re-entry and Alzheimer's disease-like tauopathy in female rats.
Journal of Biological Chemistry 2004 May 21;279( 21):22684-92.

Wen 'Y, Yang SH, Liu R, Perez EJ, Yi KD, Koulen P, Simpkins JW. Estrogen attenuates nuclear factor-
kappa B activation induced by transient cerebral ischemia. Brain Research 2004 May
22;1008(2):147-54.

Wen 'Y, Yang SH, Liu R, Simpkins JW. Transient cerebral ischemia induces site-specific
hyperphosphorylation of tau protein. Brain Research 2004 Oct 1;1022(1-2):30-8.

Yang SH, Liu R, Perez EJ, Wen Y, Stevens SM Jr, Valencia TG, Brun-Zinkernagel A-M, Prokai L, Will Y,
Dykens J, Koulen P, Simpkins JW. Mitochondrial localization of estrogen receptor beta. Proceedings
of the National Academy of Sciences of the United States of America 2004 Mar 23;101(12):4130-5.

Yang SH, Wang J, Simpkins JW. Novel strategies for neuroprotection against acute brain injury. In:
Layon AJ, Gabrielli A, Friedman WA, editors. Textbook of neurointensive care. Philadelphia, Pa.:
Saunders; 2004. pp. 849-63.

Meharvan Singh, Ph.D.
Assistant Professor

Simpkins JW, Singh M. Consortium for the Assessment of Research on Progestins and Estrogens

(CARPE) Fort Worth, Texas August 1-3, 2003 [Letter]. Journal of Women's Health 2004
Dec;13(10):1165-8.

31



Nathalie Sumien, Ph.D.
Postdoctoral Research Associate

Sumien N, Heinrich KR, Sohal RS, Forster MJ. Short-term vitamin E intake fails to improve cognitive or
psychomotor performance of aged mice. Free Radical Biology and Medicine 2004 Jun 1;36(11):1424-
33.

Shaohua Yang, M.D., Ph.D.
Research Assistant Professor

Cammarata PR, Chu S, Moor AN, Wang Z, Yang SH, Simpkins JW. Subcellular distribution of native
estrogen receptor alpha and beta subtypes in cultured human lens epithelial cells. Experimental Eye
Research 2004 Apr;78(4):861-71.

Simpkins JW, Yang SH, Liu R, Perez EJ, Yun Cai Z , Covey DF, Green PS. Estrogen-like compounds for
ischemic neuroprotection. Stroke 2004;10(7).

Wen Y, Onyewuchi O, Yang SH, Liu R, Simpkins JW. Increased beta-secretase activity and expression in
rats following transient cerebral ischemia. Brain Research 2004 May 29;1009(1-2):1-8.

Wen Y, Yang SH, Liu R, Brun-Zinkernagel AM, Koulen P, Simpkins JW. Transient cerebral ischemia

induces aberrant neuronal cell cycle re-entry and Alzheimer's disease-like tauopathy in female rats.
Journal of Biological Chemistry 2004 May 21;279( 21):22684-92.

Wen 'Y, Yang SH, Liu R, Perez EJ, Yi KD, Koulen P, Simpkins JW. Estrogen attenuates nuclear factor-
kappa B activation induced by transient cerebral ischemia. Brain Research 2004 May
22;1008(2):147-54.

Wen Y, Yang SH, Liu R, Simpkins JW. Transient cerebral ischemia induces site-specific
hyperphosphorylation of tau protein. Brain Research 2004 Oct 1;1022(1-2):30-8.

Yang SH, Liu R, Perez EJ, Wen Y, Stevens SM Jr, Valencia TG, Brun-Zinkernagel A-M, Prokai L, Will Y,
Dykens J, Koulen P, Simpkins JW. Mitochondrial localization of estrogen receptor beta. Proceedings
of the National Academy of Sciences of the United States of America 2004 Mar 23;101(12):4130-5.

Yang SH, Wang J, Simpkins JW. Novel strategies for neuroprotection against acute brain injury. In:
Layon AJ, Gabrielli A, Friedman WA, editors. Textbook of neurointensive care. Philadelphia, Pa.:
Saunders; 2004. pp. 849-63.

Thomas Yorio, Ph.D.
Professor and Dean, GSBS

Desai D, He S, Yorio T, Krishnamoorthy R, Prasanna G. Hypoxia augments TNF-alpha-mediated
endothelin-1 release and cell proliferation in human optic nerve head astrocytes. Biochemical and
Biophysical Research Communications 2004 Jun 4;318(3):642-8.

Narayan S, Brun-Zinkernagel AM, Yorio T. Endothelin-1 distribution and basolateral secretion in the
retinal pigment epithelium. Experimental Eye Research 2004 Jul;79(1):11-9.

Yorio T, Dibas Al. New therapies for glaucoma: are they all up to the task? Expert Opinion on
Therapeutic Patents 2004 Dec;14(12):1743-62.

32



School of Public Health

Biostatistics

Sejong Bae, Ph.D.
Assistant Professor

Peschell KJ, Bae S, Shanmugam R, Bartolucci AA, Singh KP. Therapeutic equivalence assessment (TEA)
for exponential data. Advances and Applications in Statistics 2004 Apr;4(1):1-14.

Taggart HM, Arslanian CL, Bae S, Singh KP. Effects of T'ai Chi exercise on fibromyalgia symptoms and
health-related quality of life. Orthopaedic Nursing 2003 Sep-Oct;22(5):353-60.

Urrutia-Rojas X, Menchaca J, Wadley W, Ahmad N, Lacko AG, Bae S, Spellman CW, Kudchodkar BJ ,
Kudolo G, McConathy WJ. Cardiovascular risk factors in Mexican-American children at risk for
type 2 diabetes mellitus (T2DM). Journal of Adolescent Health 2004 Apr;34(4):290-9.

Shande Chen, Ph.D.
Associate Professor

Gao F, Manatunga AK, Chen S. Identification of prognostic factors with multivariate survival data.
Computational Statistics & Data Analysis 2004 May;45(4):813-24.

Daisha J. Cipher, Ph.D.
Assistant Professor

Cipher DJ, Clifford PA. Dementia, pain, depression, behavioral disturbances, and ADLs: toward a
comprehensive conceptualization of quality of life in long-term care. International Journal of Geriatric
Psychiatry 2004 Aug;19(8):741-8.

Clifford PA, Cipher DJ, Roper KD. Assessing resistance to activities of daily living in long-term care.
Journal of the American Medical Directors Association 2003 Nov-Dec;4(6):313-9.

Michael Monticino, Ph.D.
Adjunct Associate Professor

Monticino M, Acevedo MF, Callicott B, Cogdill T, Ji M, Lindquist C. Coupled human and natural systems:
a multi-agent based approach. in: Pahl-Wostl C, Schmidt S, Rizzoli AE, et al., editors. Complexity and
integrated resources management: transactions of the 2nd biennial meeting of the International
Environmental Modelling and Software Society. Manno, Switzerland: International Environmental
Modelling and Software Society; 2004. pp. 196-202.

Karan P. Singh, Ph.D.
Professor and Chair

Bartolucci AA, Singh KP. Design and conduct of clinical trials for breast cancer. in: Bland KI, Copeland
EM, editors. The breast : comprehensive management of benign and malignant disorders. 3rd ed. St.
Louis, Mo.: Saunders; 2004. pp. 739-56.

33



Bartolucci AA, Singh KP, Shanmugam R. Empirical Bayesian analysis of the Poisson intervention and
incidence parameters. Mathematics and Computers in Simulation 2004 Feb;64(3-4):393-9.

Famoye F, Wulu JT, Singh KP. On the generalized Poisson regression model with an application to
accident data. Journal of Data Science 2004 Jul;2(3):287-95.

Huang J, Rogers JM, Killingsworth CR, Singh KP, Smith WM, Ideker RE. Evolution of activation patterns
during long-duration ventricular fibrillation in dogs. American Journal of Physiology. Heart and
Circulatory Physiology 2004 Mar;286(3):H1193-200.

Moonan PK, Bayona-Celis M, Quitugua TN, Oppong JR, Dunbar D, Jost KC Jr, Burgess G, Singh KP , Weis
SE. Using GIS technology to identify areas of tuberculosis transmission and incidence [electronic].
International Journal of Health Geographics 2004 Oct 13;3(1):23.

URL.: http://www.ij-healthgeographics.com/content/3/1/23

Peschell KJ, Bae S, Shanmugam R, Bartolucci AA, Singh KP. Therapeutic equivalence assessment (TEA)
for exponential data. Advances and Applications in Statistics 2004 Apr;4(1):1-14.

Taggart HM, Arslanian CL, Bae S, Singh KP. Effects of T'ai Chi exercise on fibromyalgia symptoms and
health-related quality of life. Orthopaedic Nursing 2003 Sep-Oct;22(5):353-60.

Environmental and Occupational Health

Miguel F. Acevedo, Ph.D.
Adjunct Professor

Acevedo, MF; Raventos, J. Dinamica y manejo de poblaciones : modelos unidimensionales. Alicante:
Universidad de Alicante; 2004. xxi, 282 p. (Textos docentes)

Monticino M, Acevedo MF, Callicott B, Cogdill T, Ji M, Lindquis, C. Coupled human and natural systems:
a multi-agent based approach. in: Pahl-Wostl C, Schmidt S, Rizzoli AE, et al., editors. Complexity and
integrated resources management: transactions of the 2nd biennial meeting of the International
Environmental Modelling and Software Society. Manno, Switzerland: International Environmental
Modelling and Software Society; 2004. pp. 196-202.

Raventos J, Segarra J, Acevedo MF. Growth dynamics of tropical savanna grass species using projection
matrices. Ecological Modelling 2004;174(1):85-102.

Kenneth R. Dickson, Ph.D.
Adjunct Professor

Forbes MG, Dickson KR, Golden TD, Hudak PF, Doyle RD. Dissolved phosphorus retention of light-

weight expanded shale and masonry sand used in subsurface flow treatment wetlands.
Environmental Science and Technology 2004 Feb 1;38(3):892-8.

Terrance B. Gratton, Dr. P.H.
Assistant Professor

Gratton TB, Trieff NM, Aubespin S, Juarez DM. A review of health and environmental lead data from a

34



neighborhood exposed to smelter emissions. Journal of Children's Health 2004 Jan-Mar;2(1):21-7.

Martinez R, Gratton TB, Coggin C, Rene AA, Waller WT. A study of pesticide safety and health
perceptions among pesticide applicators in Tarrant County, Texas. Journal of Environmental Health
2004 Jan-Feb;66(6):34-7, 43.

Paul F. Hudak, Ph.D.
Adjunct Associate Professor

Brady P, Hudak PF, Sitton S, Wood S. Curbing recyclable waste. Waste Age 2004 Nov;35(11):24.

Dohanich FA, Hudak PF, Atkinson SF. On-road remote sensing of motor vehicle emissions : associations
between exhaust pollutant levels and vehicle year. International Journal of Environmental Studies 2004
Apr;61(2):139-43.

Forbes MG, Dickson KR, Golden TD, Hudak PF, Doyle RD. Dissolved phosphorus retention of light-
weight expanded shale and masonry sand used in subsurface flow treatment wetlands.
Environmental Science and Technology 2004 Feb 1;38(3):892-8.

Hudak PF. Augmenting groundwater monitoring networks near landfills with slurry cutoff walls.
Environmental Monitoring and Assessment 2004 Jan;90(1-3):113-20.

Hudak PF. Boron and selenium contamination in south Texas groundwater. Journal of Environmental
Science and Health. Part A, Toxic/Hazardous Substances & Environmental Engineering 2004;39(11-
12):2827-34.

Hudak PF. Effects of funnel and gate geometry on capture of contaminated groundwater. Bulletin of
Environmental Contamination and Toxicology 2004 Mar;72(3):557-63.

Hudak PF. Performance comparison of interceptor trench configurations for extracting contaminated
groundwater. Journal of Environmental Science and Health. Part A, Toxic/Hazardous Substances &
Environmental Engineering 2004 May;39(5):1295-300.

Hudak PF. Well pattern, setback, and flow rate considerations for groundwater monitoring networks at
landfills. in: Wiersma GB, editor. Environmental monitoring. Boca Raton, Fla.: CRC Press; 2004. pp.
257-62.

Hudak PF, Parker M. Alpha and beta radioactivity in groundwater of the Hickory, Mid-Cambrian and
Ellenburger-San Saba aquifers, Central Texas, USA. International Journal of Environmental Studies
2004 Dec;61(6):677-86.

Minhe Ji, Ph.D.
Adjunct Assistant Professor

Monticino M, Acevedo MF, Callicott B, Cogdill T, Ji M, Lindquist C. Coupled human and natural systems:
a multi-agent based approach. in: Pahl-Wostl C, Schmidt S, Rizzoli AE, et al., editors. Complexity and
integrated resources management: transactions of the 2nd biennial meeting of the International
Environmental Modelling and Software Society. Manno, Switzerland: International Environmental
Modelling and Software Society; 2004. pp. 196-202.

35



Thomas W. La Point, Ph.D.
Adjunct Professor

Brooks BW, Stanley JK, White JC, Turner PK, Wu KB, La Point TW. Laboratory and field responses to
cadmium: an experimental study in effluent-dominated stream mesocosms. Environmental
Toxicolology and Chemistry 2004 Apr;23(4):1057-64.

Conder JM, La Point TW, Steevens JA, Lotufo GR. Recommendations for the assessment of TNT toxicity
in sediment. Environmental Toxicolology and Chemistry 2004 Jan;23(1):141-9.

Redick MS, La Point TW. Effects of sublethal copper exposure on behavior and growth of Rana pipiens
tadpoles. Bulletin of Environmental Contamination and Toxicology 2004 Apr;72(4):706-10.

Joseph R. Oppong, Ph.D.
Adjunct Associate Professor

Kalipeni E, Craddock S, Oppong JR, Ghosh J, editors. HIV and AIDS in Africa : beyond epidemiology.
Malden, Mass.: Blackwell; 2004. xvii, 398 p.

Moonan PK, Bayona-Celis M, Quitugua TN, Oppong JR, Dunbar D, Jost KC Jr, Burgess G, Singh KP , Weis
SE. Using GIS technology to identify areas of tuberculosis transmission and incidence [electronic].
International Journal of Health Geographics 2004 Oct 13;3(1):23.

URL.: http://www.ij-healthgeographics.com/content/3/1/23

Oppong JR, Oppong ED. Ghana. Broomall, Pa.: Chelsea House; 2004. (Modern world nations).

Oppong JR, Oppong ED. Kenya. Broomall, Pa.: Chelsea House; 2004. (Modern world nations).

Williamson DA, Pillai VK, Owusu G, Oppong JR. Gender differences in an emerging health profession:
Ghanaian women as itinerant drug vendors. African and Asian Studies 2004 Mar;3(1):77-91.

Norman M. Trieff, Ph.D.

Professor

Gratton TB, Trieff NM, Aubespin S, Juarez DM. A review of health and environmental lead data from a
neighborhood exposed to smelter emissions. Journal of Children's Health 2004 Jan-Mar;2(1):21-7.

William T. Waller, Ph.D.
Adjunct Professor

Hemming JM, Allen HJ, Thuesen KA, Turner PK, Waller WT, Lazorchak JM, Lattier D, Chow M, Denslow
N, Venables B. Temporal and spatial variability in the estrogenicity of a municipal wastewater
effluent. Ecotoxicology and Environmental Safety 2004 Mar;57(3):303-10.

Martinez R, Gratton TB, Coggin C, Rene AA, Waller WT. A study of pesticide safety and health

perceptions among pesticide applicators in Tarrant County, Texas. Journal of Environmental Health
2004 Jan-Feb;66(6):34-7, 43.

36



Epidemiology

Umed A. Ajani, Ph.D., M.B.B.S.
Adjunct Assistant Professor

Ajani UA, Ford ES, Mokdad AH. Dietary fiber and C-reactive protein: findings from national health and
nutrition examination survey data. Journal of Nutrition 2004 May;134(5):1181-5.

Ajani UA, Ford ES, Mokdad AH. Prevalence of high C-reactive protein in persons with serum lipid
concentrations within recommended values. Clinical Chemistry 2004 Sep;50(9):1618-22.

Ajani UA, Lotufo PA, Gaziano JM, Lee IM, Spelsherg A, Buring JE, Willett WC, Manson JE. Body mass
index and mortality among US male physicians. Annals of Epidemiology 2004 Nov;14(10):731-9.

Ford ES, Mokdad AH, Ajani UA. Trends in risk factors for cardiovascular disease among children and
adolescents in the United States. Pediatrics 2004 Dec;114( 6):1534-44.

Manuel Bayona-Celis, M.D., Ph.D.
Associate Professor

Bayona-Celis M, Olsen C. Measures in epidemiology [web page]. 2004;
http://www.collegeboard.com/prod_downloads/yes/4297 MODULE_09.pdf. [Accessed 17 May 2005].

Bayona-Celis M, Olsen C. Observational studies and bias in epidemiology [web page]. 2004;
http://www.collegeboard.com/prod_downloads/yes/4297 MODULE_19.pdf. [Accessed 17 May 2005].

Bayona-Celis M, Olsen C. Screening and diagnostic tests [web page]. 2004;
http://www.collegeboard.com/prod_downloads/yes/4297_MODULE_02.pdf. [Accessed 17 May 2005].

Huang FI, Bayona-Celis M. Disease outbreak investigation [web page]. 2004;
http://www.collegeboard.com/prod_downloads/yes/disease_outbreak.pdf. [Accessed 17 May 2005].

Kaelin MA, Bayona-Celis M. Attributable risk application in epidemiology [web page]. 2004;
http://www.collegeboard.com/prod_downloads/yes/4297 MODULE_17.pdf. [Accessed 17 May 2005].

Kaelin MA, Bayona-Celis M. Case-control study [web page]. 2004;
http://www.collegeboard.com/prod_downloads/yes/4297 MODULE-06.pdf . [Accessed 17 May 2005].

Montealegre F, Chardon D, Vargas W, Bayona-Celis M, Zavala D. Measuring asthma disparities in

Hispanics: adherence to the national guidelines for asthma treatment in emergency departments in
Puerto Rico. Annals of Allergy, Asthma, and Immunology 2004 Nov;93(5):472-7.

Montealegre F, Fernandez B, Delgado A, Fernandez L, Roman A, Chardon D, Rodriguez-Santana J, Medina
V, Zavala D, Bayona-Celis M. Exposure levels of asthmatic children to allergens, endotoxins, and
serine proteases in a tropical environment. Journal of Asthma 2004 Jun;41(4):485-96.

Montealegre F, Meyer B, Chardon D, Vargas W, Zavala D, Hart B, Bayona-Celis M. Comparative
prevalence of sensitization to common animal, plant and mould allergens in subjects with asthma, or

atopic dermatitis and/or allergic rhinitis living in a tropical environment. Clinical and Experimental
Allergy 2004 Jan;34(1):51-8.

Moonan PK, Bayona-Celis M, Quitugua TN, Oppong JR, Dunbar D, Jost KC Jr, Burgess G, Singh KP , Weis
SE. Using GIS technology to identify areas of tuberculosis transmission and incidence [electronic].

37



International Journal of Health Geographics 2004 Oct 13;3(1):23.
URL.: http://www.ij-healthgeographics.com/content/3/1/23

Virmond M, Cunha MG, Mello LC, Pedroza V, Sadahiro M, Goncalves Vasquez F, Daumerie D, Lobo D,
Mancourt S, Ribeiro Soares RC, Lombardi C, Ignotti E, Bayona-Celis M, Castellanos LG. Leprosy
elimination monitoring (LEM) in Brazil, 2003 [electronic]. Brasilia, Brazil: Pan American Health
Organization; 2004 Jan. xii, 24 p. http://www.paho.org/English/AD/DPC/CD/lep-lem-2003-rpt.pdf

Raul Caetano, M.D., Ph.D., M.P.H.
Adjunct Professor

Caetano R. Alcoholic subtypes--how do they mesh with clinical practice? Addiction 2004
Dec;99(12):1608-9.

Caetano R. Standards for reporting non-randomized evaluations of behavioral and public health
interventions: the TREND statement. Addiction 2004 Sep;99(9):1075-80.

Field CA, Caetano R. Ethnic differences in intimate partner violence in the U.S. general population: the
role of alcohol use and socioeconomic status. Trauma,Violence & Abuse 2004 Oct;5(4):303-17.

Galduroz JC, Caetano R. [Epidemiology of alcohol use in Brazil]. Revista Brasileira de Psiquiatria 2004
May;26 Suppl 1:3-6.

Lipsky S, Caetano R, Field CA, Bazargan S. Violence-related injury and intimate partner violence in an
urban emergency department. Journal of Trauma 2004 Aug;57(2):352-9.

Ramisetty-Mikler S, Caetano R. Ethnic differences in the estimates of children exposed to alcohol
problems and alcohol dependence in the United States. Journal of Studies on Alcohol 2004
Sep;65(5):593-9.

Ramisetty-Mikler S, Caetano R, Goebert D, Nishimura S. Ethnic variation in drinking, drug use, and
sexual behavior among adolescents in Hawaii. Journal of School Health 2004 Jan;74(1):16-22.

Schafer J, Caetano R, Cunradi CB. A path model of risk factors for intimate partner violence among
couples in the United States. Journal of Interpersonal Violence 2004 Feb;19(2):127-42.

Kathryn M. Cardarelli, Ph.D.
Assistant Professor

Licciardone JC, Stoll ST, Cardarelli KM, Gamber RG, Swift JN Jr, Winn WB. A randomized controlled
trial of osteopathic manipulative treatment following knee or hip arthroplasty. Journal of the
American Osteopathic Association 2004 May;104(5):193-202.

Tsai SP, Cardarelli KM, Wendt JK, Fraser AE. Mortality patterns among residents in Louisiana's
industrial corridor, USA, 1970-99. Occupational and Environmental Medicine 2004 Apr;61(4):295-304.

Lori A. Fischbach, Ph.D., M.P.H.

Assistant Professor

Fischbach LA, van Zanten S, Dickason J. Meta-analysis: the efficacy, adverse events, and adherence

related to first-line anti-Helicobacter pylori quadruple therapies . Alimentary Pharmacology and
Therapeutics 2004 Nov 15;20(10):1071-82.

38



Hunt R, Fallone C, Veldhuyzan van Zanten S, Sherman P, Smaill F, Flook N, Thomson A, CHSG 2004
participants: Fischbach LA, et al. Canadian Helicobacter Study Group Consensus Conference:
Update on the management of Helicobacter pylori--an evidence-based evaluation of six topics
relevant to clinical outcomes in patients evaluated for H pylori infection. Canadian Journal of
Gastroenterology 2004 Sep;18(9):547-54.

Valente LA, Caughy M, Fischbach LA. A validation study of a self-administered questionnaire to identify
increased risk for foot ulceration or amputation among people with diabetes. Diabetes Educator 2004
Nov-Dec;30(6):932, 934, 937-8 passim.

Bobby R. Jones, D.V.M., M.P.H.
Adjunct Assistant Professor

Rosario-Rosado RV, Rene AA, Jones BR. Descriptive analysis of patients with community-onset and
hospital-onset methicillin-resistant Staphylococcus aureus infections. Infection Control and Hospital
Epidemiology 2004 Feb;25(2):171-3.

Suhasini Ramisetty-Mikler, Ph.D., M.P.H.
Adjunct Assistant Professor

Ramisetty-Mikler S, Caetano R. Ethnic differences in the estimates of children exposed to alcohol
problems and alcohol dependence in the United States. Journal of Studies on Alcohol 2004
Sep;65(5):593-9.

Ramisetty-Mikler S, Caetano R, Goebert D, Nishimura S. Ethnic variation in drinking, drug use, and
sexual behavior among adolescents in Hawaii. Journal of School Health 2004 Jan;74(1):16-22.

Antonio A. Rene, Ph.D.
Assistant Professor

Conway B, Rene AA. Obesity as a disease: no lightweight matter. Obesity Reviews 2004 Aug;5(3):145-51.

Martinez R, Gratton TB, Coggin C, Rene AA, Waller WT. A study of pesticide safety and health
perceptions among pesticide applicators in Tarrant County, Texas. Journal of Environmental Health
2004 Jan-Feb;66(6):34-7, 43.

Rosario-Rosado RV, Rene AA, Jones BR. Descriptive analysis of patients with community-onset and

hospital-onset methicillin-resistant Staphylococcus aureus infections. Infection Control and Hospital
Epidemiology 2004 Feb;25(2):171-3.

Health Management and Policy

Tyrone F. Borders, Ph.D.
Associate Professor

Arif AA, Borders TF, Patterson PJ, Rohrer JE, Xu KT. Prevalence and correlates of paediatric asthma and

wheezing in a largely rural USA population. Journal of Paediatrics and Child Health 2004
Apr;40(4):189-94.

39



Arif AA, Venati G, Borders TF, Rohrer JE. Correlates of physician visits among children and adolescents
in west Texas: effects of hyperglycemia symptoms. Journal of Rural Health 2004 Summer;20(3):296-
300.

Borders TF. Rural community-dwelling elders’ reports of access to care: are there Hispanic versus non-
Hispanic white disparities? Journal of Rural Health 2004 Summer;20(3):210-20.

Borders TF, Aday LA, Xu KT. Factors associated with health-related quality of life among an older
population in a largely rural western region. Journal of Rural Health 2004 Winter;20(1):67-75.

Borders TF, Brannon-Goedeke A, Arif A, Xu KT. Parents' reports of children's medical care access: are
there Mexican-American versus non-Hispanic white disparities? Medical Care 2004 Sep;42(9):884-
92.

Borders TF, Rohrer JE, Xu KT, Smith DR. Older persons' evaluations of health care: the effects of
medical skepticism and worry about health. Health Services Research 2004 Feb;39(1):35-52.

Rohrer JE, Borders TF. Healthy skepticism. Preventive Medicine 2004 Dec;39(6):1234-7.

Xu KT, Borders TF, Arif AA. Ethnic differences in parents' perception of participatory decision-making
style of their children's physicians. Medical Care 2004 Apr;42(4):328-35.

Peter E. Hilsenrath, Ph.D.
Professor

Hilsenrath PE, Hill J, Levey S. Private finance and sustainable growth of national health expenditures.
Journal of Health Care Finance 2004 Summer;30(4):14-20.

Chiehwen E. Hsu, Ph.D., M.P.H.
Assistant Professor

Hsu CE, Jacobson HE, Soto Mas FG. Evaluating the disparity of female breast cancer mortality among
racial groups - a spatiotemporal analysis [electronic]. International Journal of Health Geographics
2004 Feb 26;3(1):4.

URL.: http://www.ij-healthgeographics.com/content/3/1/4

Nkhoma ET, Hsu CE, Hunt VI, Harris AM. Detecting spatiotemporal clusters of accidental poisoning
mortality among Texas counties, U.S., 1980 - 2001. International Journal of Health Geographics 2004
Oct 27;3(1):25.

Kristine A. Lykens, Ph.D.
Assistant Professor

Franklin G, Coggin C, Lykens KA, Mains DA. A sun awareness project pilot project in Texas.
International Quarterly of Community Health Education 2003;21(4):323-41.

Mains DA, Coustasse A, Lykens KA. Physician incentives: managed care and ethics [electronic]. Internet

Journal of Law, Healthcare, and Ethics 2004;2(1).
URL.: http://www.ispub.com/ostia/index.php?xmlFilePath=journals/ijlhe/vol2n1/incentives.xml

40



Douglas A. Mains, Dr.P.H.
Assistant Professor

Franklin G, Coggin C, Lykens KA, Mains DA. A sun awareness project pilot project in Texas.
International Quarterly of Community Health Education 2003;21(4):323-41.

Mains DA, Coustasse A, Lykens KA. Physician incentives: managed care and ethics [electronic]. Internet
Journal of Law, Healthcare, and Ethics 2004;2(1).
URL.: http://www.ispub.com/ostia/index.php?xmlFilePath=journals/ijlhe/vol2n1/incentives.xml

Trevino E, Mains DA, Gonzalez A, Reimer D. Comparison of public health leadership institutes in the
United States: a descriptive study. Leadership in Public Health 2004 Fall;6(4):37-50.

Social and Behavioral Sciences

Hector G. Balcazar, Ph.D.
Adjunct Professor

Coonrod DV, Bay RC, Balcazar HG. Ethnicity, acculturation and obstetric outcomes. Different risk
factor profiles in low- and high-acculturation Hispanics and in white non-Hispanics. Journal of
Reproductive Medicine 2004 Jan;49(1):17-22.

Deeb-Sossa N, Agans RP, Butron-Riveros BC, Balcazar HG, Kalsheek WD, Buekens P. Development and
testing of interview questions to determine last menstrual period in Mexican immigrant populations.
Journal of Immigrant Health 2004 Jul;6(3):127-36.

Gelfand DE, Balcazar HG, Parzuchowski J, Lenox S. Issues in hospice utilization by Mexicans. Journal of
Applied Gerontology 2004 Mar;23(1):3-19.

Claudia Coggin, Ph.D.
Assistant Professor

Doyle El, Coggin C, Lanning B. Writing for publication in health education. American Journal of Health
Studies 2004 Spring;19(2):100-9.

Franklin G, Coggin C, Lykens KA, Mains DA. A sun awareness project pilot project in Texas.
International Quarterly of Community Health Education 2003;21(4):323-41.

Martinez R, Gratton TB, Coggin C, Rene AA, Waller WT. A study of pesticide safety and health
perceptions among pesticide applicators in Tarrant County, Texas. Journal of Environmental Health
2004 Jan-Feb;66(6):34-7, 43.

Holly E. Jacobson, Ph.D.
Research Assistant Professor

Hsu CE, Jacobson HE, Soto Mas FG. Evaluating the disparity of female breast cancer mortality among
racial groups - a spatiotemporal analysis [electronic]. International Journal of Health Geographics
2004 Feb 26;3(1):4.

URL: http://www.ij-healthgeographics.com/content/3/1/4

41



John Menchaca, M.D.
Adjunct Assistant Professor

Urrutia-Rojas X, Menchaca J, Wadley W, Ahmad N, Lacko AG, Bae S, Spellman CW, Kudchodkar BJ ,
Kudolo G, McConathy WJ. Cardiovascular risk factors in Mexican-American children at risk for
type 2 diabetes mellitus (T2DM). Journal of Adolescent Health 2004 Apr;34(4):290-9.

James R. Morrow, Jr., Ph.D.
Adjunct Professor

Bowles HR, FitzGerald SJ, Morrow JR Jr, Jackson AW, Blair SN. Construct validity of self-reported
historical physical activity. American Journal of Epidemiology 2004 Aug 1;160(3):279-86.

Jackson AS, Kampert JB, Barlow CE, Morrow JR Jr, Church TS, Blair SN. Longitudinal changes in
cardiorespiratory fitness: measurement error or true change? Medicine and Science in Sports and
Exercise 2004 Jul;36(7):1175-80.

Jackson, AW; Morrow, JR Jr; Hill, DW; Dishman, RK. Physical activity for health and fitness. Updated ed.
Champaign, Ill.;: Human Kinetics; 2004. viii, 368 p.

Morrow JR Jr, Jackson AW, Payne VG. Physical activity promotion and school physical education. In:
Corbin CB, Pangrazi RP, Franks BD, editors. Toward a better understanding of physical fitness and
activity: selected topics, volume two. Scottsdale, Ariz.: Holcomb Hathaway; 2004. pp. p.115-24.

Morrow JR Jr, Krzewinski-Malone JA, Jackson AW, Bungum TJ, FitzGerald SJ. American adults'
knowledge of exercise recommendations. Research Quarterly for Exercise and Sport 2004
Sep;75(3):231-7.

Morrow JR Jr, Krzewinski-Malone JA, Jackson AW, Bungum TJ, FitzGerald SJ. American adults'
knowledge of exercise recommendations. Research Quarterly for Exercise and Sport 2004;75(3):231-7.

Thomas JR, Morrow JR Jr, Stevermer C. Evaluating doctoral education in physical activity: role of the
American Academy of Kinesiology and Physical Education. Quest 2004;56(4):361-16.

Welk GJ, Schaben JA, Morrow JR Jr. Reliability of accelerometry-based activity monitors: a
generalizability study. Medicine and Science in Sports and Exercise 2004 Sep;36(9):1637-45.
Peggy A. Smith-Barbaro, Ph.D.

Adjunct Assistant Professor

Coleridge ST, Smith-Barbaro PA, Knisley C. A practical method for increasing scholarly activity in an
academic family medicine department. Teaching and Learning in Medicine 2004 Spring;16(2):181-5.

Smith-Barbaro PA, Fulda KG, Coleridge ST. A divisional approach to enhancing research among

osteopathic family practice residents. Journal of the American Osteopathic Association 2004
Apr;104(4):177-9.

42



Francisco G. Soto Mas, M.D., M.P.H.
Assistant Professor

Hsu CE, Jacobson HE, Soto Mas FG. Evaluating the disparity of female breast cancer mortality among
racial groups - a spatiotemporal analysis [electronic]. International Journal of Health Geographics
2004 Feb 26;3(1):4.

URL.: http://www.ij-healthgeographics.com/content/3/1/4

Ximena Urrutia-Rojas, Dr.P.H., R.N.
Assistant Professor

Urrutia-Rojas X, Menchaca J, Wadley W, Ahmad N, Lacko AG, Bae S, Spellman CW, Kudchodkar BJ ,
Kudolo G, McConathy WJ. Cardiovascular risk factors in Mexican-American children at risk for
type 2 diabetes mellitus (T2DM). Journal of Adolescent Health 2004 Apr;34(4):290-9.

43






Students

Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine

Catherine Andrews Olsen, D.O., R.N.
TCOM 2004

Andrews C, DeLuca RC, Bowling JR, Adams BD. Living and practicing in a rural community: a student
doctor's eye-opening experience. Texas Journal of Rural Health 2004;22(2):3-7.

Heather D. Back, D.O.
TCOM 2005

Back HD, Gamber RG. Cystic fibrosis: a case history. AAO Journal 2004 Mar;14(1):20-1.

Michael J. Cutler, D.O., Ph.D.
TCOM 2004

Cutler MJ, Muenter Swift N, Keller DM, Wasmund WL, Burk JR, Smith ML. Periods of intermittent
hypoxic apnea can alter chemoreflex control of sympathetic nerve activity in humans. American
Journal of Physiology. Heart and Circulatory Physiology 2004 Nov;287(5):H2054-60.

Cutler MJ, Muenter Swift N, Keller DM, Wasmund WL, Smith ML. Hypoxia-mediated prolonged elevation
of sympathetic nerve activity following periods of intermittent hypoxic apnea. Journal of Applied
Physiology 2004 Feb;96(2):754-61.

Wilson TE, Carter R 111, Cutler MJ, Cui J, Smith ML, Crandall CG. Active recovery attenuates the fall in
sweat rate but not cutaneous vascular conductance after supine exercise. Journal of Applied
Physiology 2004 Feb;96(2):668-73.

Tammy C. Gregg, D.O.

TCOM 2005

Gregg TC, Williams SF. Chronic fatigue syndrome : the misunderstood disease. AAO Journal 2004
Sep;14(3):20-2.

Shelley E. Martin

TCOM 2007

Martin SE, De Fiebre NC, De Fiebre CM. The alpha7 nicotinic acetylcholine receptor-selective antagonist,

methyllycaconitine, partially protects against beta-amyloid(1-42) toxicity in primary neuron-
enriched cultures. Brain Research 2004 Oct 1;1022(1-2):254-6.

45



Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences

R. Matthew Brothers, M.S.
Keller DM, Fadel PJ, Ogoh S, Brothers RM, Hawkins MN, Olivencia-Yurvati AH, Raven PB. Carotid

baroreflex control of leg vasculature in exercising and non-exercising skeletal muscle in humans.
Journal of Physiology 2004 Nov 15;561(Pt 1):283-93.

Nils F. Confer, Ph.D.

Confer NF, Kumari SR, Alvarez-Gonzalez R. Biochemical association of poly(ADP-ribose) polymerase-1
and its apoptotic peptidefragments with DNA polymerase . Chemistry & Biodiversity 2004
Oct;1(10):1476-86.

Devashish Desai, M.S.

Desai D, He S, Yorio T, Krishnamoorthy R, Prasanna G. Hypoxia augments TNF-alpha-mediated
endothelin-1 release and cell proliferation in human optic nerve head astrocytes. Biochemical and
Biophysical Research Communications 2004 Jun 4;318(3):642-8.

Nicole A. Dobbs

Stromdahl EY, Williamson PC, Kollars TM Jr, Evans SR, Barry RK, Vince MA, Dobbs NA. Evidence of
Borrelia lonestari DNA in Amblyomma americanum (Acari: Ixodidae) removed from humans.
Journal of Clinical Microbiology 2003 Dec;41(12):5557-62.

Disha Dumka

Borejdo J, Shepard A, Dumka D, Akopova IS, Talent JM, Malka A, Burghardt TP. Changes in orientation of
actin during contraction of muscle. Biophysical Journal 2004 Apr; 86(4):2308-17.

Shepard A, Dumka D, Akopova IS, Talent JM, Borejdo J. Simultaneous measurement of rotations of
myosin, actin and ADP in a contracting skeletal muscle fiber. Journal of Muscle Research and Cell
Motility 2004;25(7):549-57.

Eric B. Gonzales

Das P, Bell-Horner CL, Huang RQ, Raut A, Gonzales EB , Chen ZL, Covey DF, Dillon GH. Inhibition of
type A GABA receptors by L-type calcium channel blockers. Neuroscience 2004;124(1):195-206.

Gonzales EB, Bell-Horner CL, De La Cruz MA, Ferrendelli JA, Covey DF, Dillon GH. Enantioselectivity of
a-benzyl-a-methyl-y-butyrolactone-mediated modulation of anticonvulsant activity and GABA(A)
receptor function. Journal of Pharmacology and Experimental Therapeutics 2004 May;309(2):677-83.

Srinivas Gottipati

Moor AN, Gottipati S, Mallet RT, Sun J, Giblin FJ, Roque RS, Cammarata PR. A putative mitochondrial
mechanism for antioxidative cytoprotection by 17beta-estradiol. Experimental Eye Research 2004

46



May;78(5):933-44.

Megan N. Hawkins

Keller DM, Fadel PJ, Ogoh S, Brothers RM, Hawkins MN, Olivencia-Yurvati AH, Raven PB. Carotid
baroreflex control of leg vasculature in exercising and non-exercising skeletal muscle in humans.
Journal of Physiology 2004 Nov 15;561(Pt 1):283-93.

Shaoqing He

Desai D, He S, Yorio T, Krishnamoorthy R, Prasanna G. Hypoxia augments TNF-alpha-mediated
endothelin-1 release and cell proliferation in human optic nerve head astrocytes. Biochemical and
Biophysical Research Communications 2004 Jun 4;318(3):642-8.

Craig Hilburn

King GR, Hilburn C, Pinto G, Konen J. The effects of continuous cocaine dose, treatment, and withdrawal
duration on the induction of behavioral tolerance and dopamine autoreceptor function.
Pharmacology, Biochemistry and Behavior 2004 Jun;78(2):293-300.

David M. Keller, Ph.D.

Cutler MJ, Muenter Swift N, Keller DM, Wasmund WL, Burk JR, Smith ML. Periods of intermittent
hypoxic apnea can alter chemoreflex control of sympathetic nerve activity in humans. American
Journal of Physiology. Heart and Circulatory Physiology 2004 Nov;287(5):H2054-60.

Cutler MJ, Muenter Swift N, Keller DM, Wasmund WL, Smith ML. Hypoxia-mediated prolonged elevation
of sympathetic nerve activity following periods of intermittent hypoxic apnea. Journal of Applied
Physiology 2004 Feb;96(2):754-61.

Fadel PJ, Keller DM, Watanabe H, Raven PB, Thomas GD. Noninvasive assessment of sympathetic
vasoconstriction in human and rodent skeletal muscle using near-infrared spectroscopy and
Doppler ultrasound. Journal of Applied Physiology 2004 Apr;96(4):1323-30.

Keller DM, Fadel PJ, Ogoh S, Brothers RM, Hawkins MN, Olivencia-Yurvati AH, Raven PB. Carotid
baroreflex control of leg vasculature in exercising and non-exercising skeletal muscle in humans.
Journal of Physiology 2004 Nov 15;561(Pt 1):283-93.

Keller DM, Ogoh S, Greene S, Olivencia-Yurvati AH, Raven PB. Inhibition of KATP channel activity
augments baroreflex-mediated vasoconstriction in exercising human skeletal muscle. Journal of
Physiology 2004 Nov 15;561(Pt 1):273-82.

Wray DW, Fadel PJ, Keller DM, Ogoh S, Sander M, Raven PB, Smith ML. Dynamic carotid baroreflex
control of the peripheral circulation during exercise in humans. Journal of Physiology 2004 Sep
1;559(Pt 2):675-84.

Jae Kyung Lee

Lee JK, Boles KS, Mathew PA. Molecular and functional characterization of a CS1 (CRACC) splice
variant expressed in human NK cells that does not contain immunoreceptor tyrosine-based switch

47



motifs. European Journal of Immunology 2004 Oct;34(10):2791-9.

Dongmei Lu

Lu D, Huang J, Basu A. Deregulation of PKB influences antiapoptotic signaling by PKC in breast cancer
cells. International Journal of Oncology 2004 Sep;25(3):671-6.

Min Lu, Ph.D.

Reshetnyak YK, Kitson RP, Lu M, Goldfarb RH. Conformational and enzymatic changes of 20S
proteasome of rat natural Killer cells induced by mono- and divalent cations. Journal of Structural
Biology 2004 Mar;145(3):263-71.

Rodolfo R. Martinez, M.S.

Setty S, Sun W, Martinez RR, Downey HF, Tune JD. Alpha-adrenoceptor-mediated coronary
vasoconstriction is augmented during exercise in experimental diabetes mellitus . Journal of Applied
Physiology 2004 Jul;97(1):431-8.

Zong P, Setty S, Sun W, Martinez RR, Tune JD, Ehrenburg 1V, Tkatchouk EN, Mallet RT, Downey HF.
Intermittent hypoxic training protects canine myocardium from infarction. Experimental Biology
and Medicine (Maywood) 2004 Sep;229(8):806-12.

Shelley R. McDonald, D.O., Ph.D.

Choi JI, Forster MJ, McDonald SR, Weintraub ST, Carroll CA, Gracy RW. Proteomic identification of
specific oxidized proteins in ApoE-knockout mice: relevance to Alzheimer's disease. Free Radical
Biology and Medicine 2004 May 1;36(9):1155-62.

Michael L. Moeller, Ph.D.

Moeller ML, Dimitrijevich SD. A new strategy for analysis of phenotype marker antigens in hollow
neurospheres. Journal of Neuroscience Methods 2004 Oct 15;139(1):43-50.

Shalini D. Persaud

Biswas SK, Huang J, Persaud SD, Basu A. Down-regulation of Bcl-2 is associated with cisplatin resistance
in human small cell lung cancer H69 cells. Molecular Cancer Therapeutics 2004 Mar;3(3):327-34.

Atulkumar Raut

Das P, Bell-Horner CL, Huang RQ, Raut A, Gonzales EB , Chen ZL, Covey DF, Dillon GH. Inhibition of
type A GABA receptors by L-type calcium channel blockers. Neuroscience 2004;124(1):195-206.

Athena Shepard, Ph.D.

Borejdo J, Shepard A, Akopova IS, Grudzinski W, Malicka J. Rotation of the lever arm of myosin in

48



contracting skeletal muscle fiber measured by two-photon anisotropy. Biophysical Journal 2004
Dec;87(6):3912-21.

Borejdo J, Shepard A, Dumka D, Akopova IS, Talent JM, Malka A, Burghardt TP. Changes in orientation of
actin during contraction of muscle. Biophysical Journal 2004 Apr; 86(4):2308-17.

Shepard A, Borejdo J. Correlation between mechanical and enzymatic events in contracting skeletal
muscle fiber. Biochemistry 2004 Mar 16;43(10):2804-11.

Shepard A, Dumka D, Akopova IS, Talent JM, Borejdo J. Simultaneous measurement of rotations of
myosin, actin and ADP in a contracting skeletal muscle fiber. Journal of Muscle Research and Cell
Motility 2004;25(7):549-57.

Kissaou T. Tchedre, M.S.

Lane SB, Tchedre KT, Nair MP, Thigpen AE, Lacko AG. Characterization of lecithin:cholesterol
acyltransferase expressed in a human lung cell line. Protein Expression and Purification 2004
Aug;36(2):157-64.

Swapnil V. Vaidya, Ph.D.

Mathew PA, Chuang SS, Vaidya SV, Kumaresan PR, Boles KS, Pham HT. The LLT1 receptor induces

IFN-gamma production by human natural Killer cells. Molecular Immunology 2004 Mar;40(16):1157-
63.

Zhaohui Wang

Cammarata PR, Chu S, Moor AN, Wang Z, Yang SH, Simpkins JW. Subcellular distribution of native
estrogen receptor alpha and beta subtypes in cultured human lens epithelial cells. Experimental Eye
Research 2004 Apr;78(4):861-71.

Yi Wen, Ph.D.

Jung ME, Rewal M, Perez EJ, Wen Y, Simpkins JW. Estrogen protects against brain lipid peroxidation in
ethanol-withdrawn rats. Pharmacology, Biochemistry and Behavior 2004 Nov;79(3):573-86.

Wen Y, Onyewuchi O, Yang SH, Liu R, Simpkins JW. Increased beta-secretase activity and expression in
rats following transient cerebral ischemia. Brain Research 2004 May 29;1009(1-2):1-8.

Wen Y, Perez EJ, Green PS, Sarkar SN, Simpkins JW. nNOS is involved in estrogen mediated
neuroprotection in neuroblastoma cells. Neuroreport 2004 Jun 28;15(9):1515-8.

Wen Y, Yang SH, Liu R, Brun-Zinkernagel AM, Koulen P, Simpkins JW. Transient cerebral ischemia
induces aberrant neuronal cell cycle re-entry and Alzheimer's disease-like tauopathy in female rats.
Journal of Biological Chemistry 2004 May 21;279( 21):22684-92.

Wen'Y, Yang SH, Liu R, Perez EJ, Yi KD, Koulen P, Simpkins JW. Estrogen attenuates nuclear factor-
kappa B activation induced by transient cerebral ischemia. Brain Research 2004 May
22;1008(2):147-54.

Wen Y, Yang SH, Liu R, Simpkins JW. Transient cerebral ischemia induces site-specific

49



hyperphosphorylation of tau protein. Brain Research 2004 Oct 1;1022(1-2):30-8.

Yang SH, Liu R, Perez EJ, Wen Y, Stevens SM Jr, Valencia TG, Brun-Zinkernagel A-M, Prokai L, Will Y,
Dykens J, Koulen P, Simpkins JW. Mitochondrial localization of estrogen receptor beta. Proceedings
of the National Academy of Sciences of the United States of America 2004 Mar 23;101(12):4130-5.

Mathew D. Woolard, Ph.D.

Woolard MD, Hardy RD, Simecka JW. IL-4-independent pathways exacerbate methacholine-induced
airway hyperreactivity during mycoplasma respiratory disease. Journal of Allergy and Clinical
Immunology 2004 Sep;114(3):645-9.

Woolard MD, Hodge LM, Jones HP, Schoeb TR, Simecka JW. The upper and lower respiratory tracts
differ in their requirement of IFN-gamma and IL-4 in controlling respiratory mycoplasma infection
and disease. Journal of Immunology 2004 Jun 1;172(11):6875-83.

Kun D. Yi, M.S.

Wen 'Y, Yang SH, Liu R, Perez EJ, Yi KD, Koulen P, Simpkins JW. Estrogen attenuates nuclear factor-

kappa B activation induced by transient cerebral ischemia. Brain Research 2004 May
22;1008(2):147-54.

School of Public Health

Baqiyyah Conway, M.P.H.

Conway B, Rene AA. Obesity as a disease: no lightweight matter. Obesity Reviews 2004 Aug;5(3):145-51.

Otuonye Onyewuchi

Wen Y, Onyewuchi O, Yang SH, Liu R, Simpkins JW. Increased beta-secretase activity and expression in
rats following transient cerebral ischemia. Brain Research 2004 May 29;1009(1-2):1-8.

Rosa V. Rosario-Rosado, Dr.P.H.

Rosario-Rosado RV, Rene AA, Jones BR. Descriptive analysis of patients with community-onset and

hospital-onset methicillin-resistant Staphylococcus aureus infections. Infection Control and Hospital
Epidemiology 2004 Feb;25(2):171-3.

50



Acevedo, Miguel F., 34
Adams, Barbara D., 1
Agarwal, Neeraj, 12

Ajani, Umed A., 37
Akopova, Irina S., 19
Alvarez-Gonzalez, Rafael, 19
Andrews Olsen, Catherine, 45
Aschenbrenner, John E., 7

Back, Heather D., 45
Bae, Sejong, 33
Balcazar, Hector G., 41
Basu, Alakananda, 19
Bayona-Celis, Manuel, 37
Bell-Horner, Cathy L., 24
Blanck, Ronald R., 3
Borders, Tyrone F., 39
Borejdo, Julian, 19
Bowling, John R., 1
Brothers, R. Matthew, 46
Brun-Zinkernagel, Anne-
Marie, 12
Burk, John R., 15

Caetano, Raul, 38
Cammarata, Patrick R., 12
Cardarelli, Kathryn M., 38
Cardarelli, Roberto, 1
Carroll, Joan F., 15

Chen, Shande, 33

Chen, Zheng- Lan, 24
Chu, Shaoyou, 12
Chuang, Samuel S., 20
Cipher, Daisha J., 33
Clark, Abbot F., 20
Clearfield, Michael B., 3
Coggin, Claudia, 41
Coleman, Scott L., 24
Coleridge, Samuel T., 1
Confer, Nils F., 46
Conway, Bagiyyah, 50
Coustasse, Alberto, 1
Crider, Julie Y., 11
Cutler, Michael J., 45

Das, Hriday K., 24

Das, Paromita, 24

de Fiebre, Christopher M., 25
de Fiebre, Nancyellen C., 25
DelLuca, RobertC., 1

Desai, Devashish, 46

Dibas, Adnan I., 25

Dickey, Jerry L., 6

Dickson, Kenneth R., 34
Dillon, Glenn H., 25
Dimitrijevich, S. Dan, 15
Dobbs, Nicole A., 46

Author Index

Downey, H. Fred, 15
Dumka, Disha, 46

Eisenberg, Arthur J., 7
Erez, Eldad, 8

Fischbach, Lori A., 38
Floresca, Christina Z., 26
Forster, Michael J., 26
Franks, Susan F., 2
Fulda, Kimberly G., 2

Gamber, Russell G., 6
Goldfarb, Ronald H., 20
Gonzales, Eric B., 46
Gottipati, Srinivas, 46
Gracy, Robert W., 21
Gratton, Terrance B., 34
Gregg, Tammy C., 45

Hahn, Marc B., 9
Hantes, Jeffrey M., 7
Harris, Ben G., 21
Hawkins, Megan N., 47
He, Shaoqing, 47
Heinrich, Kevin R., 26
Hilburn, Craig, 47
Hilsenrath, Peter E., 40
Hooker, Roderick S., 2
Hsu, Chiehwen E., 40
Huang, Jie, 21

Huang, Ren-Qi, 26
Hudak, Paul F., 35

Jacobson, Holly E., 41
Ji, Minhe, 35

Jones, Bobby R., 39
Jung, Marianna E., 27

Keller, David M., 47

King, George R., 27
Kitson, Richard P., 21
Knisley, Carol, 2

Koulen, Peter, 27
Krishnamoorthy, Raghu, 27

Kudchodkar, Bhalchandra J., 21

Kulkarni, Gopal, 22

Kumaresan, Pappanaicken R., 22

La Point, Thomas W., 36
Lacko, Andras G., 22
Lanier, Bob Q., 8

Lee, Jae Kyung, 47
Licciardone, John C., 2
Liu, Jing Jing, 13

Liu, Ran, 27

Lu, Dongmei, 48

Lu, Min, 48

Luedtke, Robert R., 28
Lykens, Kristine A., 40

Machu, Tina K., 28

Mains, Douglas A., 41
Mallet, Robert T., 15
Martin, Shelley E., 45
Martinez, Rodolfo R., 48
Mathew, Porunelloor A., 22
McConathy, Walter J., 3
McDonald, Shelley R., 48
Medina-Ortiz, Wanda E., 28
Menchaca, John, 42

Miller, David S., 11
Moeller, Michael L., 48
Monticino, Michael, 33
Moonan, Patrick K., 3
Moor, Andrea N., 13
Morrow, James R., Jr., 42

Nair, Maya P., 22
Narayan, Santosh, 28
Nizzi, Frank A., 7

Ogoh, Shigehiko, 16
Olivencia-Yurvati, Albert H., 9
Onyewuchi, Otuonye, 50
Oppong, Joseph R., 36

Page, Ray D., 29

Pang, lok Hou, 29
Pastorcic, Martine G., 29
Patel, Rahul K., 4

Perez, Evelyn J., 29
Persaud, Shalini D., 48
Pertusi, Raymond M., 4
Planz, John V., 7
Prasanna, Ganesh, 29

Ramisetty-Mikler, Suhasini, 39
Raut, Atulkumar, 48

Raven, Peter B., 16

Reeves, Rustin E., 13

Rene, Antonio A., 39

Rewal, Mridula, 30
Richwine, Randall T., 3
Romeo, Tony, 23

Roque, Rouel S., 13
Rosario-Rosado, Rosa V., 50
Rubin, Bernard R., 4

Sarkar, Saumyendra N., 30
Schetz, John A., 30
Schumacker, Randall E., 3



Setty, Srinath, 17

Shankar, Eswar P. N., 23
Sharif, Naj A., 30

Sheedlo, Harold J., 14
Shepard, Athena, 48

Siede, Wolfram, 14
Simecka, Jerry W., 23
Simpkins, James W., 31
Singh, Karan P., 33

Singh, Meharvan, 31
Smith, Adam B., 9

Smith, Michael L., 17
Smith-Barbaro, Peggy A., 42
Soto Mas, Francisco G., 43
Spellman, Craig W., 4
Stoll, Scott T., 6

52

Sumien, Nathalie, 32
Sun, Jie, 18
Sun, Wei, 18

Tak, Tahir, 4

Talent, John M., 23
Tchedre, Kissaou T., 49
Trieff, Norman M., 36
Turner, J. Francis, Jr., 5

Urrutia-Rojas, Ximena, 43

Vaidya, Swapnil V., 49
Valencia, Thomas G., 18
Vishwanatha, Jamboor K., 23

Waller, William T., 36
Wang, Zhaohui, 49
Weis, Stephen E., 5
Wen, Yi, 49

Williams, Stuart F., 6
Williamson, Phillip C., 8
Woolard, Mathew D., 50
Wordinger, Robert J., 14

Yang, Shaohua, 32
Yi, Kun D., 50
Yorio, Thomas, 32

Zong, Pu, 18



